For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

673429
959132
827947
821890
965959
795328
795326
672232
672221
967623
672223
672227
581242
777433
672224
671783
776802
672230
672222
777515

ALPHA RANCH FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 1

2019
<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INC
HUGHES, RANDY

CTMGT AR I LLC

CTMGT ALPHA RANCH LLC

CTMGT ARII, LLC

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
RBR PRODUCING MINERALS LP
MCCULLOCH-WELLS SHARON A
HUDSON REVOCABLE ROYALTY TRUST
DYNASTY, RYAN TRUST

BAGGETT CHARLES B

MCDONALD MIKE

DENTON COUNTY

DAY BLANCHE H TEST TRUST
CHURCH OF CHRIST

FLORENCIA EXPLORATION INC
FREDERICKSBURG ROYALTY LTD
SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER

BAGGETT BILLY J

BHCH MINERALS LTD

Market Value

$356,810
$297,074
$4,970,358
$4,575,685
$21,998
$16,310
$1,290
$1,290
$700
$107,444

Taxable Value

$356,810
$297,074
$33,407
$26,336
$21,998
$16,310
$1,290
$1,290
$700

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

897654
937248
806381
591046
920356
673432
673443
598966
930431
780634
990360
944122
576927
246448
336188
1025773
504788
417207
925562
958662

ARGYLE ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

NASH CANYON FALLS, LLC
CALATLANTIC HOMES OF TEXAS INC
CTMGT MONTALCINO LLC

MHI PARTNERSHIP LTD

THE LAKES OF ARGYLE, LLC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC

1256 FMR 407 LTD

COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC
WATERBROOK COMMERCIAL INVESTORS LLC
LEE, DENNIS NAE & SUNOK

FIRST TEXAS HOMES INC

DREES CUSTOM HOMES LP

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC
DENTON COUNTRY CLUB

CARMEN INVESTMENTS INC

US TRINITY HOLDINGS LLC

MCR LANDAU LLC

Market Value

$20,909,165
$18,135,322
$11,145,389
$9,097,532
$8,915,686
$6,714,780
$6,066,512
$5,708,662
$5,500,000
$5,275,040
$4,828,450
$4,786,567
$4,258,226
$4,208,309
$4,195,039
$4,176,180
$4,040,703
$3,992,026
$3,924,114
$3,896,755

Taxable Value

$20,847,817
$18,135,322
$9,330,842
$9,097,532
$8,915,686
$6,714,780
$6,066,512
$5,708,662
$5,500,000
$5,275,040
$4,828,450
$4,786,567
$4,258,226
$4,208,309
$4,195,039
$4,176,180
$4,040,703
$3,992,026
$3,924,114
$3,896,755

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

937248
920356
944122
925562
958662
887841
959546
573214
1026313
618479
957915
1001827
918075
777437
927923
1006672
629882
588015
673443
780633

ARGYLE TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

CALATLANTIC HOMES OF TEXAS INC
THE LAKES OF ARGYLE, LLC

WATERBROOK COMMERCIAL INVESTORS LLC

US TRINITY HOLDINGS LLC

MCR LANDAU LLC

ARGYLE 5T RANCH LLC
SOUTHGATE RANCH LLC

FERN HILL VILLAGE APARTMENTS
OUR COUNTRY HOMES LLC
PROFESSIONAL DEPOT LTD
RUNNING G PARTNERS LLC
ARGYLE 407 PARTNERS LLC
SHELDON, KEITH S

HILLWOOD O & G OPERATING CO LP
MASSEY, DANIEL HEATH
CALDWELL, JOE & LESLIE
RITCHIE, JERRY V & LINDA A

LPS PARTNERS LTD

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP

Market Value

$18,135,322

$8,915,686
$4,786,567
$3,924,114
$3,896,755
$3,686,162
$3,359,012
$3,100,000
$3,038,246
$2,911,653
$2,840,000
$2,386,917
$2,274,529
$2,041,516
$2,250,000
$2,287,791
$1,986,681
$1,767,381
$1,733,150
$1,700,000

Taxable Value

$18,135,322
$8,915,686
$4,786,567
$3,924,114
$3,896,755
$3,686,162
$3,359,012
$3,100,000
$3,038,246
$2,911,653
$2,501,109
$2,386,917
$2,274,529
$2,041,516
$2,010,575
$1,952,541
$1,819,524
$1,767,381
$1,733,150
$1,700,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

917662
868872
842232
940523
344305
976392
1000914
861955
986562
348342
886840
705776
882307
833160
332757
299441
673442
740747
635249
987257

AUBREY CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP
KIRON AT AUBREY LTD

CADG COMANCHE 248, LLC
CADG AUBREY 107, LLC

PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP

KB HOME LONE STAR INC
PACESETTER HOMES LLC

GPS LOGISTICS LLC

EUNICE PARK INVESTMENTS INC
WILSON, GARLAND & TERRI
CASTLEROCK COMMUNITIES, LP
QUALITY EXCAVATION, LTD
SUNRISE WOOD DESIGNS LLC
FD AUBREY LLC

FIRST SECURITY BANK
DIAMOND FOOD MARKETS INC
TEXAS NEW MEXICO POWER CO
SDC OPTIONS LLC

DENTON AREA TEACHERS C/U
TAYLOR, ANNA

Market Value

$9,768,972
$8,307,950
$7,955,931
$4,894,413
$4,253,055
$4,196,218
$2,292,419
$2,222,035
$1,768,645
$1,630,565
$1,598,507
$1,427,012
$1,346,304
$1,321,226
$1,300,000
$1,300,000
$1,230,560
$1,215,343
$1,185,368
$1,100,893

Taxable Value

$9,768,972
$8,307,950
$5,603,256
$4,894,413
$4,253,055
$4,196,218
$2,292,419
$2,222,035
$1,768,645
$1,630,565
$1,598,507
$1,427,012
$1,346,304
$1,321,226
$1,300,000
$1,300,000
$1,230,560
$1,215,343
$1,185,368
$1,090,893

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

503639
673423
868872
621000
669863
673443
895587
907607
780634
673432
1006640
1012847
994495
949210
673442
979853
1002546
940209
998799
875193

AUBREY ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

DR HORTON TXLTD

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX PIPELINE CO
KIRON AT AUBREY LTD

JABEZ DEVELOPMENT LP

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

LGI HOMES-TEXAS LLC

NORTH TEXAS NATURAL SELECT MATERIALS LLC
COSERV ELECTRIC COOP

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
KSW HOSPITALITY LLC

ASPEN 2931 LLC

HMH LIBERTY DEVELOPMENT INC
RENEWABLE ENERGY ALTERNATIVES LLC
TEXAS NEW MEXICO POWER CO

PADICK PARTNERS ETAL

THE SPRINGS EVENTS LLC

CST STATIONS TEXAS, LLC

ALW 377 LLC

BURNCO TEXAS LLC

Market Value

$42,637,328
$11,460,440
$8,307,950
$7,447,742
$7,012,150
$6,061,866
$5,202,863
$7,521,990
$4,805,080
$4,428,020
$4,195,000
$3,663,842
$3,602,836
$3,576,710
$3,501,390
$3,385,067
$3,079,105
$2,700,000
$8,878,650
$2,486,727

Taxable Value

$30,158,831
$11,460,440
$8,307,950
$7,447,742
$7,012,150
$6,061,866
$5,202,863
$5,017,551
$4,805,080
$4,428,020
$4,195,000
$3,663,842
$3,602,836
$3,576,710
$3,501,390
$3,385,067
$3,079,105
$2,700,000
$2,489,338
$2,486,727

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

834453
834512
486141
892050
912976
725527
701287
954757
778406
899634
915780
421556
1014792
979940
843637
833110
424956
998318
637627
848458

BARTONVILLE TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

A-S 114 LANTANA TOWN CENTER LP
KROGER TEXAS LP

DENMISS LLC

A-S 114 LANTANA TC PHASE 2 LP
THE KROGER COMPANY

BAR RR RANCHES LLC

MKRV HOLDINGS, INC

BRYFAM PROPERTIES, LLC
MURPHY, KEN N

PHAM, BINH & CANDI

DDM FARM LLC

YETI, LLC

PEGASUS LAND HOLDINGS LLC
CARTER, CRAIG & CAROL

LOUY, JAY M & STEPHANIE E
SASICH, KEITH N & KARRIE K REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
TILLERSON, REXW & RENDA R
38332 ARGYLE TX, LLC
RENAISSANCE CONTRACTORS INC
PENN, JOE F JR & MELISSA H

Market Value

$20,224,043
$13,970,075
$13,625,528
$9,191,131
$5,690,621
$8,885,295
$2,577,670
$2,425,188
$3,898,697
$2,343,620
$3,800,000
$2,285,946
$1,897,177
$1,887,000
$2,327,534
$1,800,000
$2,555,769
$1,731,677
$1,660,953
$1,650,000

Taxable Value

$20,224,043
$13,970,075
$13,625,528
$9,191,131
$5,690,621
$5,099,625
$2,577,670
$2,425,188
$2,422,764
$2,343,620
$2,193,597
$1,928,102
$1,897,177
$1,887,000
$1,818,937
$1,800,000
$1,732,608
$1,731,677
$1,660,953
$1,650,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

591046
990360
598966
590265
491746
1004025
516640
806856
1001755
929114
996126
888247
445477
999011
918823
1013025
1016393
989190
1008702
992626

BELMONT FWSD NO 1
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MHI PARTNERSHIP LTD
HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC
HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC
WEEKLEY HOMES LLC

D RHORTON TEXAS LTD
WESTMARK NORTHLAKE LLC

DR HORTON TEXAS LTD
BELMONT 407 LLC

HARVEST PHASE 4 LLC
HARVEST PHASE 3 LLC
HARVEST MEADOWS PHASE 4 LLC
HARVEST PHASE I

MHI PARTNERSHIP, LTD

G TWO NORTHLAKE LLC

MHI MODELS LTD

GEDDIE, SAMUEL & JENNIFER
OPENDOOR PROPERTY J LLC
LYNCH, JAMES P & LARISE
CHOATE, JACOB DEAN & STACEY
WILLIS, MELANIE A & WILLIAM S

Market Value

$5,982,298
$5,561,849
$4,940,461
$3,284,684
$2,556,852
$2,127,166
$2,082,511
$5,758,210
$1,314,559
$1,311,355
$1,272,513
$1,155,480
$1,101,123
$1,010,592

$742,977

$579,811

$575,219

$561,000

$549,524

$560,834

Taxable Value

$5,982,298
$5,561,849
$4,940,461
$3,284,684
$2,556,852
$2,127,166
$2,082,511
$2,054,671
$1,314,559
$1,311,355
$1,272,513
$1,155,480
$1,101,123
$1,010,592

$742,977

$579,811

$575,219

$561,000

$549,524

$548,834

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

871396
902366
516640
491746
949746
806856
609417
331283
1006782
998441
1013959
1029009
598966
1015999
1005950
1006006
1011726
998135
1002789
1016000

BELMONT FWSD NO 2
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WEEKLEY HOMES LLC

D.R. HORTON

DR HORTON TEXAS LTD

D R HORTON TEXAS LTD

HARVEST TOWNSIDE PHASE I LLC
BELMONT 407 LLC

D RHORTON TXLTD

WEEKLEY HOMES LLC

TALLEY, LETICIA & DARREN

AGASHA, HOPE

WOODWARD, DANIEL R & JESSICA L
HORRIGAN, PATRICK & MOLLY

HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC

MCGEE, DENNIS M & MARY JO

CONOVER, JOANNA LEE CATHY

KEMLER, ARDEN VANCE & JUDITH CARSON
FLETCHER, DANNY L JR

AIKEN, JOSEPH WADE & PATRICE N
OUTLAW, WILLIAM BRANDON & MANDY FRANCES
SHARF, ALEXEY

Market Value

$1,815,542
$1,790,969
$1,659,696
$1,450,123
$1,100,284
$2,420,238
$905,798
$544,800
$365,895
$362,048
$353,099
$348,918
$346,300
$343,148
$337,560
$334,000
$334,000
$332,312
$332,000
$330,679

Taxable Value

$1,815,542
$1,790,969
$1,659,696
$1,450,123
$1,100,284
$1,054,784
$905,798
$544,800
$365,895
$362,048
$353,099
$348,918
$346,300
$343,148
$337,560
$334,000
$334,000
$332,312
$332,000
$330,679

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

1010881
1010882
1017889

BROOKFIELD FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF DENTON COU
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
DRH - HWY 114 LLC $1,598,485 $1,598,485
BROOKFIELD HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC $165,993 $165,993
CADG PROPERTY HOLDINGS VIl LLC $826,821 $138,068

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

897654
706247
336188
1021200
1021818
1029418
959554
953098
821337
821335
821338
978358
402207

CANYON FALLS MUD NO 1
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

NASH CANYON FALLS, LLC

LANDON HOMES LP

DREES CUSTOM HOMES LP

REDDELL, TIM & JILL

STONEGATE VENTURES LLC

FIGUR, MATTHEW & JESSICA

HOLDEN, JEREMY

RODRIGUEZ, MIRANDA RENAE

ARNOLD, MILTON W

MAZZA, MATTHEW D

CAMPBELL, JAMES R

CANYON FALLS MASTER COMMUNITY, INC
UPPER TRINITY REGIONAL WATER DISTRICT

Market Value

$11,264,981
$1,473,779
$1,398,829
$324,747
$266,401
$87,985
$3,116
$2,358
$2,358
$2,358
$2,358

$0
$120,751

Taxable Value

$11,264,981
$1,473,779
$1,398,829
$324,747
$266,401
$87,985
$3,116

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

897654
643645
863805
810324
412720
1020541
1013777
898710
943331
996648
1023362
993961
969679
980012
941920
949323
947371
1008847
965449
998534

CANYON FALLS WCID NO 2
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

NASH CANYON FALLS, LLC

AMERICAN LEGEND HOMES LLC

M/ HOMES OF DFW LLC

MERITAGE HOMES OF TEXAS LLC
ASHTON DALLAS RESIDENTIAL LLC

K HOVNANIAN DFW CANYON FALLS LLC
K. HOVNANIAN DFW CANYON FALLS LLC
NASH CANYON FALLS LLC

WINTERS, KORAN

WASHINGTON, JOSEPH GENNIS
FAUGHT, MARYBETH & GREG

MALAVE, ALEJANDRO E & COLLAZO, TANIA A
TAPP, AARON GARTH & SUSAN W
FONTENOT, DERIC & DEBORAH JAEL
REILING, DUSTIN & JESSICA

DAVIS, KEVIN D & DIANA L

MERCER, TRACI L

MOON, THOMAS BART & BRANDY JO
FIMBEL, CHERYL & EDWIN

HORNE, THERESA A & PAUL D

Market Value

$6,554,872
$2,614,559
$1,771,614
$1,652,292
$1,279,785
$967,886
$723,338
$699,031
$573,987
$556,768
$550,577
$547,753
$545,821
$542,028
$538,492
$537,392
$536,151
$535,439
$534,105
$533,407

Taxable Value

$6,405,969
$2,614,559
$1,771,614
$1,652,292
$1,279,785
$967,886
$723,338
$699,031
$573,987
$556,768
$550,577
$547,753
$545,821
$542,028
$538,492
$537,392
$536,151
$535,439
$534,105
$533,407

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

847171
697532
1030356
942027
793573
400677
828174
965094
244745
881098
740523
1006260
956066
937815
1030367
1019462
924004
972566
884240
1030488

CARROLLTON CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PBH BELLA VIDA LLC

MANSIONS AT SUNSET RIDGE PARTNERS LP
SOFTLAYER

AVBH AUTUMN CHASE LLC

DELL EQUIPMENT FUNDING, LP
TEXAS DUGAN LTD P/S

CYRUSONE LLC

MERIDIAN APARTMENTS OWNER LLC
FRANKEL, EDWARD B MD TR
SALADO APARTMENTS LLC

HEBRON PARTNERS LLC

WSC LTD & LXD-WND LLC & DEVCO TEXAS Il LLC & KM&M-WND L

ARO1 LAND LTD

COLLECTION MULTIFAMILY DALLAS LP
WAL-MART STORES INC

1834 DAWNTREE LLC

AVENUES AT CARROLLTON OWNER LLC
THE MUSTANG APARTMENTS LLC
SLJIILLC

CYRUSONE

Market Value

$86,269,270
$85,677,660
$76,931,630
$76,791,339
$64,775,930
$63,687,757
$61,000,000
$58,547,527
$57,018,250
$52,347,495
$51,385,600
$48,000,000
$47,732,000
$47,500,060
$45,468,450
$43,900,000
$43,452,440
$40,000,000
$37,514,155
$36,588,080

Taxable Value

$86,269,270
$85,677,660
$76,931,630
$76,791,339
$64,775,930
$63,687,757
$61,000,000
$58,547,527
$57,018,250
$52,347,495
$51,385,600
$48,000,000
$47,732,000
$47,500,060
$45,468,450
$43,900,000
$43,452,440
$40,000,000
$37,514,155
$36,588,080

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

890265
947956
1013279
1013280
400677
1019462
244745
892634
995480
891058
709928
1003007
1022982
379814
865397
297829
984074
827246
937107
918065

CARROLLTON-FB ISD
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ECOM/ WILLMAX BELLAGIO INVESTMENTS LLC

VAIL TX PARTNERS LLC

RESIDENCE PHASE 1 OWNER LLC

RESIDENCE PHASE 2 OWNER LLC

TEXAS DUGAN LTD P/S

1834 DAWNTREE LLC

FRANKEL, EDWARD B MD TR

ARAGON/VAIL QUARTERS LLC

1717 EDEN LLC & SFT EDENTREE LLC

RICHMOND CENTER LLC ETAL

GREYSONS GATE PARTNERSHIP

CAF-CITYMARK SPRING PARC OWNER LLC

DCP SILVER CREEK LLC

VV TWO OP P/S

MERCER, THOMAS C, TRS, MERCER FAMILY TRUST, DBA, ANDALU
CENTERPOINT APT LTD P/S

TIM ASSOCIATES, LTD

GAINES, DONALD B & PAMELA K TR TIMBERGLEN GRANTOR TRUS
SUNSET 320, LLC

FRANKFORD POE LLC

Market Value

$63,980,350
$54,838,730
$50,251,483
$50,251,483
$46,967,669
$43,900,000
$42,300,000
$40,412,933
$35,500,000
$34,895,000
$31,500,000
$31,350,000
$30,595,933
$30,405,000
$28,922,846
$28,868,938
$28,545,000
$28,100,000
$27,589,423
$27,504,292

Taxable Value

$63,980,350
$54,838,730
$50,251,483
$50,251,483
$46,967,669
$43,900,000
$42,300,000
$40,412,933
$35,500,000
$34,895,000
$31,500,000
$31,350,000
$30,595,933
$30,405,000
$28,922,846
$28,868,938
$28,545,000
$28,100,000
$27,589,423
$27,504,292

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

503639
976392
246448
892034
571921
422366
982521
971000
1004853
994637
611124
945347
968608
968610
914446
582368
1017787
902366
591058
10981

CELINA CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DR HORTON TXLTD

KB HOME LONE STAR INC

FIRST TEXAS HOMES INC

CADG SUTTON FIELDS LLC

BEAZER HOMES TEXAS LP

LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD
AVHDFW LLC

M/ HOMES OF DFW LLC

CADG CREEKS OF LEGACY WEST LLC & STONEGATE LLC
MM SUTTON FIELDS FL-1LLC

D R HORTON

DR HORTON TEXAS, LTD

CADG CREEK OF LEGACY STONEGATE LLC

CADG CREEKS OF LEGACY WEST LLC

CADG SUTTON FIELDS Il LLC

SCOTT SANDLIN HOMES LTD

MM SUTTON FIELDS 4A-4B LLC

D.R. HORTON

LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND AND CONSTRUCTION LTD
FIRST TEXAS HOMES INC

Market Value

$5,950,546
$5,273,756
$5,271,250
$12,513,548
$3,698,926
$3,137,250
$2,845,390
$2,119,855
$1,954,621
$1,854,413
$1,783,212
$1,761,545
$1,584,608
$1,336,100
$3,055,738
$1,162,972
$3,420,734
$964,378
$810,453
$790,468

Taxable Value

$5,950,546
$5,273,756
$5,271,250
$5,236,305
$3,698,926
$3,137,250
$2,845,390
$2,119,855
$1,954,621
$1,854,413
$1,783,212
$1,761,545
$1,584,608
$1,336,100
$1,233,018
$1,162,972
$1,046,803

$964,378

$810,453

$790,468

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

669863
673423
1002930
912196
976040
922042
708643
731310
816140
1012815
337924
435729
825955
1008521
788483
832920
83152
942117
1012697
594104

CELINA ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX PIPELINE CO
SIMNA REAL ESTATE LTD

POOLE, TOMMY E & MARIAN L

VIRINCI REAL VENTURES, LLC
ASCHENBECK, WALTER B JR & STICH, DEBRA J
CALDERA, MARTIN & GUADALUPE ACEVEDO
ACEVEDO, ANGELICA

JSC HOLDINGS LLC

CELINA TEXAS STORAGE LLC

ROBERTS, MICHAEL

GARDUNO, ROSENDO P & MARIA C
ACEVEDO, JUAN M

AL-DARAGMI, SALAH E

GREER, KATHY D

BOILERMAKER INVESTMENTS LLC

SMIRL, STUART L

LEWIS, ROBERT B & ABBY

PATEL, RIPAL

SMILEY ROAD, LTD

Market Value

$2,274,440
$2,245,510
$748,209
$687,889
$671,836
$974,665
$605,381
$635,172
$547,599
$534,719
$935,773
$598,568
$468,004
$1,033,821
$431,984
$2,073,589
$407,972
$619,474
$331,226
$15,827,988

Taxable Value

$2,274,440
$2,245,510
$748,209
$687,889
$671,836
$628,590
$605,381
$555,172
$547,599
$534,719
$525,205
$520,052
$468,004
$426,421
$396,984
$385,791
$380,826
$363,245
$331,226
$320,471

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

937330
673411
673423
780634
1030215
836154
1026891
860935
781277
720774
995072
791442
542570
844538
810653
571921
959200
861449
645827
674845

CLEARCREEK WATERSHED AUTHORITY

2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value
YES COMPANIES EXP2 WFC, LLC $21,598,783
BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY $8,114,980
ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX PIPELINE CO $7,124,010
COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP $5,367,240
LIME ROCK RESOURCES IV-A LP $4,341,414
NATIONAL FRAME RAIL INC $3,782,174
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC $3,204,726
NEW HINES HOLDING COMPANY Il LLC $3,618,056
MABAK DIRECTIONAL DRILLING INC $2,647,472
EAGLERIDGE OPERATING LLC $2,066,810
RIVERSIDE HOMEBUILDERS LTD $1,927,518
A KINDRED LIFE INC $1,890,226
PAUL MARTIN BLDG $2,450,094
CIRCLE N FARMS OF NORTH TEXAS, LLC $2,876,300
A DENTON RV STORAGE PLACE INC $1,600,000
BEAZER HOMES TEXAS LP $1,522,863
SANGER CIRCLE ESTATES LLC $1,503,800
BOOM BRANCH RANCH LLC $2,030,188
ADAMS, CATHERINE E DECLARATION OF TRUST $2,158,052
GDC WEST FRISCO REAL ESTATE LLC $1,782,099

Taxable Value

$21,598,783
$8,114,980
$7,124,010
$5,367,240
$4,341,414
$3,782,174
$3,204,726
$2,868,806
$2,647,472
$2,066,810
$1,927,518
$1,890,226
$1,668,350
$1,650,618
$1,600,000
$1,522,863
$1,503,800
$1,415,461
$1,401,691
$1,389,092

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

948999
914906
848739
863859
583228
794370
1016199
777915
89042
95429
996787
805423
920294
639593
935886
905902
806720
888587
1025199
738677

COPPELL CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WESTERN A SOUTH TX, LLC

WESTERN A SOUTH TX LLC

ECE | LLC

DFL PROPERTIES FOUR, LLC

BANK OF TEXAS NA

BAIHE INVESTMENTS, LLC

INFINERA CORP

FIRESTONE COPPELL LLC

TEXAS INDUSTRIES INC

CUMMINGS, JAMES H & DAVID K

RS DENTON TAP INVESTMENTS, LLC
MEDIANTIS CORP

CALATLANTIC HOMES OF TEXAS INC
TRICOUNTY HEALTH CARE PLAZALLC

TOYOTA MOTOR SALES USA INC

KAPADIA, SALIM & NAZARALI, FARZANA ROSHANALI
FISHER, GERALD D

LEAGO, REGINA A

DURAISAMY, MAHENDRAN & SELVARAJ, SUSILA
PALM BEACH TAN, INC

Market Value

$13,731,200
$11,222,938
$5,500,000
$2,500,000
$2,250,000
$1,768,124
$1,416,848
$1,265,728
$1,229,603
$1,167,410
$1,145,519
$1,120,000
$816,770
$690,000
$682,784
$663,000
$612,000
$590,000
$592,000
$558,573

Taxable Value

$13,731,200
$11,222,938
$5,500,000
$2,500,000
$2,250,000
$1,768,124
$1,416,848
$1,265,728
$1,229,603
$1,167,410
$1,145,519
$1,120,000
$816,770
$690,000
$682,784
$646,100
$592,250
$590,000
$562,400
$558,573

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

903794
468805
974608
371475
597098
867561
92307

970929
862600
673443
947474
373858
28691

495184
904315
260155
870460
919690
603578
891046

COPPER CANYON TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

KOGER, JAY & CYNTHIA

HILL, STEVE TRUSTEE HILL REVOCABLE TRUST
HALE, PAUL & JENNIFER

SKIDMORE, SCOTT & CYNTHIA J
WICKER, RON & MONICA

AKIN, RONALD F & WALKER, DONNA M
MUSACCHIO, JOSEPH M

COPPER CREEK ESTATES PHASE I LLC
GARNER, JEFFREY A & JULIE A

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
ACKLIE, SHANE K

HUGGINS, ROBERT & VACHON, PAULA H
DESAI, EMMANUEL

MORLEY, TOM

MENDENHALL, DAVE & SHERRI
JOHNSON, LAWRENCE J & CARLA J
HALEY, LESLIE

GHORI, MOHAMMED WAJHIUDDIN & JABEEN, JAVARIA TRS

WOOTEN, BILL T & NANCY J
PORTER, GREGORY & MORGAN

Market Value

$1,786,000
$1,797,989
$1,549,251
$2,237,683
$1,436,270
$1,443,605
$1,404,299
$1,377,015
$1,347,780
$1,300,410
$1,300,000
$1,262,000
$1,273,751
$1,200,000
$1,216,843
$2,036,902
$1,242,906
$1,115,000
$1,130,624
$1,107,728

Taxable Value

$1,786,000
$1,780,009
$1,549,251
$1,453,010
$1,436,270
$1,403,330
$1,380,256
$1,377,015
$1,302,103
$1,300,410
$1,287,000
$1,249,380
$1,207,434
$1,200,000
$1,199,977
$1,179,616
$1,173,035
$1,115,000
$1,109,592
$1,107,728

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

909575
911804
973577
52673

922662
673443
134444
359524
588465
937900
455184
310363
846514
851439
777575
312540
938929
499640
968195
876000

CORINTH CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

OXFORD 2181 INC

BOULEVARD 2010 LLC

MILLENNIUM PLACE LP

DENTON COUNTY ELEC COOP
ANIXTER, INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

DATCU

UTTER, BILL

TOWER RIDGE CORINTH I, LTD
HUFFINES CHILDREN'S TRUST

CORINTH AUTUMN OAKS LP

UTTER PROPERTIES LLC

HEB GROCERY COMPANY, LP

TEXAS NHI INVESTORS LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
KENSINGTON SQUARE LP PS
WESTPORT CORINTH SELF STORAGE LLC
CHARCO PROPERTIES LP

CURTIS C GUNN LTD

LELEGE LONG LAKE LP

Market Value

$32,206,000
$27,678,509
$26,585,356
$24,576,822
$15,165,334
$14,861,960
$13,268,902
$12,871,113
$10,651,000
$10,159,552
$9,797,213
$8,863,316
$8,261,218
$7,805,380
$7,802,760
$7,709,147
$7,500,000
$6,500,000
$6,427,424
$6,370,998

Taxable Value

$32,206,000
$27,678,509
$26,585,356
$24,576,822
$15,165,334
$14,832,507
$13,268,902
$12,871,113
$10,651,000
$10,159,552
$9,797,213
$8,863,316
$8,261,218
$7,805,380
$7,802,760
$7,709,147
$7,500,000
$6,500,000
$6,427,424
$6,370,998

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

704671
811753
901392
858435
1016277
859830
919961
604531
907355
422366
979853
839388
859587
940209
496950
963140
976904
369661
982685
586834

CROSS ROADS TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
SAGE CROSSROADS, LLC

DFP PROPERTIES 1, LLC

WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC

IRISH TIGER INVESTMENTS LLC

CROSS ROADS MEDICAL CENTER, LLC
PEGASUS INVESTMENTS LLC

WEST CROSSROADS LTD

VAN CLEVE INVESTMENTS INC

LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD
PADICK PARTNERS ETAL

RUSTIC FURNITURE WAREHOUSE LLC
AIN2013 TX CROSS ROADS LLC

CST STATIONS TEXAS, LLC

720 & 380 LTD

BRIDGESTONE RETAIL OPERATIONS, LLC
LEM RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC

KATO INVESTMENTS CO

BELFOUR SPIRITS LLC

BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP

Market Value

$15,573,139
$9,520,235
$8,335,696
$7,951,476
$7,875,800
$6,511,274
$4,612,736
$3,932,940
$3,725,000
$3,696,318
$3,385,067
$4,528,150
$2,727,002
$2,700,000
$7,694,461
$2,510,267
$2,310,784
$2,200,000
$2,000,000
$1,953,728

Taxable Value

$15,573,139
$9,520,235
$8,335,696
$7,951,476
$7,875,800
$6,511,274
$4,612,736
$3,932,940
$3,725,000
$3,696,318
$3,385,067
$3,168,702
$2,727,002
$2,700,000
$2,616,241
$2,510,267
$2,310,784
$2,200,000
$2,000,000
$1,953,728

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

890265
947956
1013279
1013280
244745
892634
891058
709928
1003007
1022982
379814
865397
297829
984074
827246
937107
933284
977327
944692
1000017

DALLAS CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ECOM/ WILLMAX BELLAGIO INVESTMENTS LLC

VAIL TX PARTNERS LLC

RESIDENCE PHASE 1 OWNER LLC

RESIDENCE PHASE 2 OWNER LLC

FRANKEL, EDWARD B MD TR

ARAGON/VAIL QUARTERS LLC

RICHMOND CENTER LLC ETAL

GREYSONS GATE PARTNERSHIP

CAF-CITYMARK SPRING PARC OWNER LLC

DCP SILVER CREEK LLC

VV TWO OP P/S

MERCER, THOMAS C, TRS, MERCER FAMILY TRUST, DBA, ANDALU
CENTERPOINT APT LTD P/S

TIM ASSOCIATES, LTD

GAINES, DONALD B & PAMELA K TR TIMBERGLEN GRANTOR TRUS
SUNSET 320, LLC

KELLY 334, LLC

BEL AIRMULTI 20 LL, LLC

MABLETON VILLAGE, LLC

PATH ASSET INVESTMENT LLC & ONE VAIL VILLAGE LLC

Market Value

$63,980,350
$54,838,730
$50,251,483
$50,251,483
$42,300,000
$40,412,933
$34,895,000
$31,500,000
$31,350,000
$30,595,933
$30,405,000
$28,922,846
$28,868,938
$28,545,000
$28,100,000
$27,589,423
$27,146,862
$27,077,417
$26,910,080
$25,600,000

Taxable Value

$63,980,350
$54,838,730
$50,251,483
$50,251,483
$42,300,000
$40,412,933
$34,895,000
$31,500,000
$31,350,000
$30,595,933
$30,405,000
$28,922,846
$28,868,938
$28,545,000
$28,100,000
$27,589,423
$27,146,862
$27,077,417
$26,910,080
$25,600,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

673443
795328
570135
777575
527263
795315
221709
673426
410320
780634
872294
594217
704671
997753
926895
950933
637594
966341
673442
836777

DENTON CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT

2019
<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
AMERISOURCE BERGEN DRUG CORP
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
PACCAR INC

WELL SERVICES DIVISION OF STC
ALLERGAN SALES LLC

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

CISCO SYSTEMS INC

COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA INC
CITICORP TECHNOLOGY INC, - 2695
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
BMF IV TX CHAPEL HILL LLC

ERICSSON INC

ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES

BRECO LANDS CHLLC

NOKIA SOLUTIONS & NETWORKS - OY
TEXAS NEW MEXICO POWER CO

TXFM INC

Market Value

$751,693,656
$308,500,530
$261,078,222
$247,994,650
$245,133,449
$217,915,750
$217,347,392
$214,812,000
$210,208,782
$204,215,650
$179,943,965
$162,555,647
$158,265,954
$156,732,210
$152,742,996
$151,501,550
$206,171,469
$149,164,340
$134,889,470
$124,299,947

Taxable Value

$751,693,656
$308,500,530
$261,078,222
$247,994,650
$245,133,449
$217,915,750
$217,347,392
$214,812,000
$210,208,782
$204,215,650
$179,943,965
$162,555,647
$158,265,954
$156,732,210
$152,742,996
$151,501,550
$151,313,913
$149,164,340
$134,889,470
$124,299,947

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

795315
527263
331574
944322
629531
902250
1010107
837967
1020057
947635
950899
951975
799171
935045
325227
937320
30922
568767
984397
777575

DENTON CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WELL SERVICES DIVISION OF STC

PACCAR INC

COLUMBIA MEDICAL CENT OF DENTON
RAYZOR RANCH MARKETPLACE ASSOCIATES LLC
TARGET CORPORATION

WINCO FOODS LLC

TRDWIND TIMBERLINKS BORROWER LLC
TARGET CORPORATION

RR TOWN CENTER ASSOCIATES LLC

NREA GARDENS, DST

AC DENTON LLC

WINCO FOODS LLC

HRA UNIVERSITY COURTYARD LLC

GATEWAY INVESTORS OWNER, LLC

RPI DENTON CENTER LTD

YES COMPANIES KEY LLC

TETRA PAK INC

INLAND WESTERN DENTON CROSSING LTD PS
UNITED STATES COLD STORAGE LP

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION

Market Value

$217,915,750
$245,133,449
$84,688,656
$63,166,324
$62,577,223
$59,987,300
$55,235,011
$59,566,564
$50,448,606
$46,819,486
$45,669,613
$55,190,256
$42,972,565
$40,688,900
$40,292,373
$39,556,863
$53,171,089
$34,449,028
$33,220,203
$33,012,530

Taxable Value

$217,915,750
$101,638,893
$84,688,656
$63,166,324
$62,577,223
$59,987,300
$55,235,011
$51,626,519
$50,448,606
$46,819,486
$45,669,613
$45,608,330
$42,972,565
$40,688,900
$40,292,373
$39,556,863
$38,261,328
$34,449,028
$33,220,203
$33,012,530

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

829981
987427
886371
949742
717364
940459
846466
892546
630761
937248
897654
949741
486141
880142
951382
965561
578792
708003
889135
920356

DENTON CO EMERGENCY SERVICE DIST NO 1

2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value
DRY CREEK APARTMENTS, LTD $46,650,000
ALLIANCE NORTHPORT NO 3 LTD $43,237,126
NORTHPORT 35 INVESTORS, LLC $42,850,441
WESCO AIRCRAFT HARDWARE CORP $61,364,209
CHADWICK APARTMENTS PHASE | LTD $38,280,000
FARMER BROS.CO $33,658,500
CABOT IV TX1B01 B02 LLC $22,731,030
INTERCAPITAL CREEKSIDE LLC $22,471,417
DCT NORTHLAKE LP $22,140,000
CALATLANTIC HOMES OF TEXAS INC $18,135,322
NASH CANYON FALLS, LLC $17,869,942
FARMER BROTHERS $37,601,336
DENMISS LLC $13,625,528
TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA INC $12,221,689
FAST TRACK DEVELOPMENT, LLC $10,564,028
BLUESTONE NATURAL RESOURCES Il LLC $10,517,610
THE CLOROX SALES COMPANY $16,216,255
QUIKTRIP CORP $8,966,583
PEGASUS HOTELS, LLC $8,916,430
THE LAKES OF ARGYLE, LLC $8,915,686

Taxable Value

$46,650,000
$43,237,126
$42,850,441
$40,009,790
$38,280,000
$33,658,500
$22,731,030
$22,471,417
$22,140,000
$18,135,322
$17,079,797
$13,768,612
$13,625,528
$11,301,341
$10,564,028
$10,517,610
$10,505,750

$8,966,583

$8,916,430

$8,915,686

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

686321
900149
1004996
912455
969434
487940
624847
810174
673443
1013123
877709
723250
418272
623622
1002912
930381
794438
780633
936548
483951

DENTON CO FWSD 1-B
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

CASTLE HILLS VILLAGE SHOPS LLC

BROOKS, MARK W & PENELOPE SPINKS BROOKS

KURUP, SUNIL & NAIR, ANJU

SANCHEZ, ARGELIA VIOLETA & FERNANDO AL

KURIAKOSE, EMIL & GEORGE, RIYA

SARTAIN, JAMES & MARY ANN

REID, F LYNN & SALLY B

MENELEY, THOMAS C & MARILENE TRTS OF MENELEY FAMILY RE
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

WRIGHT, GARY & ELIZABETH S

NGUYEN, LILIAN

MULUKUTLA, SOMAYAJULU & PERI, USHA

HALVERSON, BARRY & O'TOOLE, BARBARA

NGUYEN, KIM-DUNG

MEJIA, MARIA ISABEL

LI, JIE

METTEN, TRACY & RITAD

BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP

MOTA, OSCAR DIAZ & MUNOZ DIAZ, REBECCA M TRS DIAZ FAMILY T
NELSON, GREGORY T & MICHELE L

Market Value

$3,187,783
$1,250,443
$1,195,393
$1,049,129
$1,025,646
$1,099,000
$1,100,000
$1,094,004
$912,890
$908,794
$904,814
$1,057,459
$1,047,499
$1,028,059
$871,646
$863,890
$1,001,216
$850,000
$994,643
$1,000,000

Taxable Value

$3,187,783
$1,250,443
$1,195,393
$1,049,129
$1,025,646
$934,150
$925,000
$919,903
$912,890
$908,794
$904,814
$898,840
$890,374
$873,850
$871,646
$863,890
$851,034
$850,000
$845,447
$840,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

902019
965069
820289
975673
886017
947783
945495
952645
989878
931765
995103
989817
967282
985156
929563
945485
987414
953722
950172
967781

DENTON CO FWSD 1-C
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

CHGCLLC

ROMNEY OG, LLC

CHGC, LLC

PASTERNAK, ADAM M

BRIGHT, CHRISTOPHER ROBERTS

MILLER, KATHARINE TRUSTEE KATHARINE FINKEL TRUST
BOGGAN, JOHN & BRENDA JEAN

BRUMFIELD, ALEX ENOCH & LAWSON-BRUMFIELD, EBONY

TRAN, THANH V & NGUYEN, TRANG XUAN T

BRENNER, PHILIP JOSEPH & BRENNER, LAURA AMY
KORDSMEIER, SHERI ANN & HERRMANN, CARL

VILLANUEVA, CHRIS STEVEN & CAROL KITAY TR OF TERESITA VIL
AN, CHANG & AN, JOHNNY & YUNICE

MEHDI, AMEERALI H & NASEEM A

BORRY, RICHARD WILSON Il & KELLEY, CHANTELLE DEYLYN
HARTE, ERIC J & CHERYL J DUDA-HARTE LIFE EST & TRS HARTE L
KIM, GRACE EUN

NAYLOR, WILLIAM RUSSELL

PHAM, NHAM

TAK, GEORGE & MYUNGHAE T

Market Value

$7,134,378
$944,793
$691,607
$633,181
$630,101
$628,747
$613,240
$608,431
$606,134
$604,469
$603,206
$600,000
$594,391
$594,003
$592,000
$588,035
$587,929
$586,606
$579,374
$579,374

Taxable Value

$7,134,378
$944,793
$691,607
$633,181
$630,101
$628,747
$613,240
$608,431
$606,134
$604,469
$603,206
$600,000
$594,391
$594,003
$592,000
$588,035
$587,929
$586,606
$579,374
$579,374

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

686321
806104
700777
835826
1014479
632743
450847
914208
718734
436895
878182
353820
676299
599239
1008665
737449
982029
777836
963088
731838

DENTON CO FWSD 1-D
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

CASTLE HILLS VILLAGE SHOPS LLC
CHPH3CLLC

GURODE, ANDRE

YANG, FENG & LI, YANBING
VARGHESE, ANIL & ANIL, MILU MARY
PREMJEE, JAMAL & NASREEN
PATEL, HITESH & SHIVANI

GREEN, JAMES P & SHERRY
WELTER, JEREMY J & KIMBERLY R
UTPAL, SHARMA

THARANI, AMIN & ROZINA

LALANI, AMIR A

ALLISON, RODNEY D & MARCIA A
SHEA, ANDREW C & LE, THUY B
TEXAS OVERLORD LLC

BOLIN, ANDREW & CARINA
JIANHUAN MENG AND QIN YU FAMILY LP
LOZANO, FELIX J lll & BELINDA LEE
GUERRA, LOUIS J & LISAD

BRIGHT, CHRISTOPHER R

Market Value

$24,443,053
$8,543,508
$2,388,481
$2,207,866
$1,920,261
$2,045,065
$1,973,228
$2,257,638
$2,186,721
$1,712,630
$1,621,212
$1,750,000
$1,575,332
$1,778,167
$1,561,868
$1,683,675
$1,500,000
$1,700,131
$1,652,167
$1,417,017

Taxable Value

$24,443,053
$8,543,508
$2,388,481
$1,941,902
$1,920,261
$1,871,460
$1,825,228
$1,812,875
$1,805,062
$1,712,630
$1,621,212
$1,610,000
$1,575,332
$1,575,315
$1,561,868
$1,514,677
$1,500,000
$1,491,529
$1,470,748
$1,417,017

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

984089
974275
968948
949046
378160
780634
902172
891556
786470
801505
730705
846042
1019061
909634
964071
906947
945467
610128
913402
614084

DENTON CO FWSD 1-E
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

FM 544 CASTLE HILLS SCHOOL INC

615 FM 2281 LLC

KC CASTLE HILLS, LLC

2300 PARKER LLC

CASTLE HILLS DEVELOPMENT LLC
COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

HENRY, SARAH & BRYN

S & S TRANSPORTATION LLC

SHAIKH, SAJID & MAHBOOBEH GHORAISHI
SUGGS, JUSTIN & JENNIFER

HAYDUK, BRIAN W & CAMI N
STRAGGAS, CHRISTINA M & RICHARD J
NATSIS, AUGUST GEORGE IV

TEAGUE, LACY C

FRISWOLD, JAIME & WARREN E
BENGTSON, STEPHEN

PERLMAN, SUREKHA & JEFFREY
HUSSIAN, ALTAF

MURRAY, DEMETRIOUS & STEPHANIE
JOHNSON, DAVID

Market Value

$8,217,088
$4,665,085
$3,311,792
$2,224,348
$912,050
$874,360
$830,000
$685,098
$628,171
$620,000
$665,000
$655,000
$601,375
$593,108
$590,015
$633,851
$572,720
$622,152
$621,375
$615,294

Taxable Value

$8,217,088
$4,665,085
$3,311,792
$2,224,348
$912,050
$874,360
$763,600
$685,098
$628,171
$620,000
$611,800
$602,600
$601,375
$593,108
$590,015
$583,143
$572,720
$572,380
$571,665
$566,070

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

936625
888797
411706
985982
984720
911357
637594
543980
1013457
1013048
980366
972564
900198
1004179
937280
878539
639110
926295
785932
947168

DENTON CO FWSD 1-F
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HMC LEWISVILLE TC LLC

PS LPT PROPERTIES INVESTORS
TARGET CORPORATION

CHRWR, LLC

WING TAT INC

EXTRA SPACE PROPERTIES 110 LLC
BRECO LANDS CH LLC

TARGET CORPORATION

TRG REALMLLC

MEDISTAR COLONY MICRO HOSPITAL LLC
REMINGTON 121 LEWISVILLE LLC

JUNG OH INC

FAIRVIEW FARM LAND CO, LTD, ROH PROP, LLC & JANREG HLDGS
R2R CAPITAL - COLONY LENDER LLC
SKAGENSGULD 3 LLC

ISHINE LEWISVILLE 5, LLC

CIMARRON LEWISVILLE TC LP

NASCENT PROPERTY LLC

BDC PROPERTIES, INC

XPRESS SHOPPE, INC

Market Value

$54,243,283
$15,378,111
$13,855,887
$10,720,040
$8,300,000
$7,800,000
$6,211,325
$5,613,002
$5,227,200
$4,863,653
$4,162,487
$3,987,050
$3,690,617
$3,298,625
$3,293,595
$3,085,231
$2,978,098
$2,900,000
$2,849,123
$2,621,582

Taxable Value

$54,243,283
$15,378,111
$13,855,887
$10,720,040
$8,300,000
$7,800,000
$6,211,325
$5,613,002
$5,227,200
$4,863,653
$4,162,487
$3,987,050
$3,690,617
$3,298,625
$3,293,595
$3,085,231
$2,978,098
$2,900,000
$2,849,123
$2,621,582

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

938969
934433
1008263
1007522
637594
831212
992550
923355
912302
1028528
718014
995242
856013
928098
930281
780634
1011309
1003712
963509
1017020

DENTON CO FWSD 1-G
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

EGW CASTLE HILL INVESTMENT LP
MREF Il WINDHAVEN LLC

PCH LEWISVILLE INVESTCO LLC
DEVELOPMENT SWC 121/423 LP
BRECO LANDS CH LLC

SWC 121/423 LP

MIRAMAR CASTLE HILLS PARTNERS LP
BROOKWOOD WINDHAVEN LLC
KROGER TEXAS LP

VCC 4750 WINDHAVEN PARKWAY LLC
ALDI (TEXAS) LLC

AMR 544 INVESTMENTS LLC
MOUNTAINPRIZE INC

NLKH VENTURES 2 LLC

KKSRLM PROPERTIES, LLC

COSERV ELECTRIC COOP

SPS REAL PROPERTIES LLC

BLISS PET RESORT LLC

PH CASTLE HILLS PLAZALC

ALDI TEXAS LLC

Market Value

$46,628,580
$46,240,000
$46,000,000
$42,529,737
$34,199,704
$9,609,272
$7,951,772
$7,500,000
$5,606,315
$3,125,000
$3,064,766
$2,400,000
$2,174,000
$1,985,000
$1,657,756
$1,167,660
$954,835
$927,654
$850,000
$743,055

Taxable Value

$46,628,580
$46,240,000
$46,000,000
$42,529,737
$34,199,704
$9,609,272
$7,951,772
$7,500,000
$5,606,315
$3,125,000
$3,064,766
$2,400,000
$2,174,000
$1,985,000
$1,657,756
$1,167,660
$954,835
$927,654
$850,000
$743,055

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

885214
637594
990471
983370
1018993
831212
1013457
673443
51158
472093
444962
271203
582825
995710
1026202

DENTON CO FWSD 1-H
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DISCOVERY CH LLC

BRECO LANDS CHLLC

REALM CH 1A LLC

CHPH10A LLC

REALM CH 1B LLC

SWC 121/423 LP

TRG REALMLLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP INC
GENEVA CAPITAL LLC

DONLEN TRUST

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

APPLIANCE WAREHOUSE OF AMERICA, INC.

BRECO LANDS CH LLC ETAL
DISCOVERY CH Il LLC

Market Value

$63,605,326
$63,563,150
$32,358,546
$5,247,925
$4,465,336
$4,144,388
$1,951,488
$1,066,580
$101,985
$85,033
$32,313
$7,729
$3,908
$1,960
$3,427,736

Taxable Value

$63,605,326
$63,525,218
$32,358,546
$5,247,925
$4,465,336
$4,144,388
$1,951,488
$1,066,580
$101,985
$85,033
$32,313
$7,729
$3,908
$1,960

$393

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

875961
586834
810324
604546
732729
789675
599185
990360
710114
966972
643645
504073
978326
780634
890325
571921
1026092
823946
858719
974840

DENTON CO FWSD 10
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WESTERN RIM INVESTORS 2014-4 LP
BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP

MERITAGE HOMES OF TEXAS LLC
WEST DENTON PROPERTIES LTD
MEGATEL HOMES INC

GRAND HOMES 2011 LP

FIELD STREET DEV 1 LTD

HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC

LINE 5 HOLDINGS LP

LOESCHER PROSPER LAND LLC
AMERICAN LEGEND HOMES LLC
HMH LIFESTYLES LP

SEG LLC

COSERV ELECTRIC COOP

BIG DIAMOND LLC

BEAZER HOMES TEXAS LP

BALLOUT 3 LLC

JUSTIN CASE LLC

ELMSPIRIT VENTURE LTD
INTEGRITY PILOT POINT #1 LLC & INTEGRITY CAR CARE DENTON L

Market Value

$17,032,511
$14,557,516
$7,142,945
$6,797,329
$6,759,780
$6,265,142
$6,110,684
$5,453,321
$4,815,000
$4,721,615
$4,668,059
$3,774,822
$2,574,126
$2,560,860
$2,200,000
$2,100,098
$1,968,441
$1,782,390
$1,685,862
$1,650,000

Taxable Value

$17,032,511
$14,557,516
$7,142,945
$6,797,329
$6,759,780
$6,265,142
$6,110,684
$5,453,321
$4,815,000
$4,721,615
$4,668,059
$3,774,822
$2,574,126
$2,560,860
$2,200,000
$2,100,098
$1,968,441
$1,782,390
$1,685,862
$1,650,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

586834
780634
887288
879649
637146
780640
985049
851041
881342
810981
913502
1028091
707890
940410
803285
839015
893503
876765
898080
1021841

DENTON CO FWSD 11-A
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP

COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

AMH 2014-3 BORROWER LLC

ARP 2014-1 BORROWER LLC

VALMONTE, KENNETH

COSERV GAS LTD COOP

OPENDOOR PROPERTY D LLC

AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES EIGHT LLC
AMH 2014-2 BORROWER LLC

ZHU, SIQUAN

BAINS, HARMEET & SINGH, JAGJIT

SPH PROPERTY TWO LLC

JI, GUANGCAO

BRAGINSKY, YURY & LENA

WANG, XIANGQUN & PRICE, JOHN E

LEE, KWOK K

AMH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC

INTRINSIC VALUE PROPERTIES, LLC SERIES B
SUTHERLAND, KURT T & JODI J

GALINDO, ARTURO RODRIGUEZ & CISNEROS, ANA ESTELLA & BUR

Market Value

$8,891,413
$1,303,200
$986,000
$942,000
$808,952
$727,260
$708,864
$688,000
$653,000
$540,000
$507,000
$512,313
$490,133
$476,636
$469,376
$455,000
$452,000
$435,000
$430,980
$421,611

Taxable Value

$8,891,413
$1,303,200
$986,000
$942,000
$808,952
$727,260
$688,864
$688,000
$653,000
$540,000
$507,000
$504,610
$490,133
$476,636
$469,376
$455,000
$452,000
$435,000
$430,980
$421,611

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

1026353
422366
591058
909350
982521
909385
829885
732729
931068
780634
877273
917587
920059
909359
868298
837605
872206
953463
939448
860360

DENTON CO FWSD 11-B
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MM NORTHLAKE PHASE 2-3 LLC

LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD
LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND AND CONSTRUCTION LTD
LENNAR HOMES OF TEXAS LAND & CONSTRUCTION LTD
AVHDFW LLC

XIA, YU

YANG, ZHENGCHONG & LIU, HAICHEN

MEGATEL HOMES INC

WANG, MAO & CHEN, MIN

COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

CHENG, DONGJIE & ZHOU, LIJING

CADG PROPERTY HOLDINGS Il LLC

XIA, YU

TSAY, CHING-YUH & SHOW-YUI

HUI, GARDNER W & PING C

LILAC STREETLLC

SLRLLC

VISVANATH, INDUMATHI

AMIN, ALPESH A

XU, SHANGUANG & WU, SHANHONG

Market Value

$3,991,731
$2,542,993
$1,528,984
$944,104
$893,706
$893,000
$862,000
$840,746
$782,837
$777,700
$772,000
$687,646
$674,000
$613,000
$585,000
$576,020
$575,000
$531,502
$512,000
$494,000

Taxable Value

$3,991,731
$2,542,993
$1,528,984
$944,104
$893,706
$893,000
$862,000
$840,746
$782,837
$777,700
$772,000
$687,646
$674,000
$613,000
$585,000
$576,020
$575,000
$531,502
$512,000
$494,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

932958
997803
888059
920256
998248
878143
924875
897727
936223
1007250
896293
940843
933506
989704
925125
971549
971995
1004367
876930
968998

DENTON CO FWSD 11-C
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ZHANG, MICHAEL XUEJUN & PRISCILLA X

GILMER, LARRY EDWARD & SHERILYN M

PERRY, DERRICK LEE & KEESHA BURTON
HARRINGTON, RANDAL MARCEL & NIKESHA NICHOLE
VISHENKOVA, ALEXSANDRA | & HARTMAN, DAMON A
ONUZO, NNAEMEKA & KENDRIA

SMITH, KENNETH WAYNE & CELIA DENISE

FRANCIS, KERRY & JIMMY

OYEDELE, OLEFEMI OYEBOA & AYOMIDE JOSEPHINE
KOCZAN, MICHELLE & CHRISTOPHER

JELANI, SHANNON & NNAMDI

ADEBUSOYE, STELLA

HOOPER, DAVID | & DANA TALLEY

MATTHEWS, JOHN K JR & DEBORAH S

VELASQUEZ, ANTHONY J & TYEISHA

FRENCH, JENNIFER MICHELE & DUSTIN DAVID COOK
EKWEREKWU, AUGUSTA N & IKWUEME, AZUBUIKE E
SUN, LIJUN

TAL PLACIDO, FAY B

GERSTENBERG, RICHARD ALAN & DENISE DOHERTY

Market Value

$489,838
$390,124
$378,459
$362,879
$361,237
$360,789
$357,000
$352,000
$351,442
$350,020
$348,171
$348,161
$345,070
$358,516
$341,498
$341,016
$340,000
$339,387
$338,310
$335,636

Taxable Value

$489,838
$390,124
$370,959
$362,879
$361,237
$360,789
$357,000
$352,000
$351,442
$350,020
$348,171
$348,161
$345,070
$343,516
$341,498
$341,016
$340,000
$339,387
$338,310
$335,636

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

866134
986113

DENTON CO FWSD 12
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

CARTER, BILLY JOHN & GLENDENNING ROBERTS, LEIGH
MM MOBBERLY 236 LLC

Market Value

$189,053
$6,830,990

Taxable Value

$189,053
$71,185

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

643028
866101

DENTON CO FWSD 13
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MOBBERLY ROAD & 285 PARTNERS LTD
LAMBERT, BRICE & MONTGOMERY, LAUREN & CHENG, PRESTON C

Market Value

$3,781,474
$270,075

Taxable Value

$44,592
$850

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

1009931
780634
881342
784194
839196
812562
825018
1029339
861993
898814
783214
823604
832908
840861
893503
787775
900684
918124
999349
1002587

DENTON CO FWSD 4-A
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

2018-4 IH BORROWER LP

COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

AMH 2014-2 BORROWER LLC

DSOUZA, LAWRENCE

JAVVAJI, NAGAMANOHAR & CHAYA JOINT LIVING TRUST
XIA, YU & ZHOU, ZHONGHUI

LOU, QIMING, & LUO, YUEHUA

2019-1 IH BORROWER LP

ROUNDAU INC

WU, ZHIJUN

DE PACHECO, EVELYN HANDALL

PENG, QUAN ZHANG

AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES TWO LLC
KWJW REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC

AMH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC

REN, ELLIE

PROGRESS RESIDENTIAL 2015-2 BORROWER LLC
T & JRENTALS LLC

SYED, SONIAT & ATHAR H

TETALI, SREERAM & SESHA POOMA

Market Value

$1,088,000
$1,073,230
$975,000
$895,000
$840,000
$740,000
$587,101
$581,000
$579,500
$572,445
$569,686
$563,798
$563,797
$523,000
$520,000
$511,000
$490,000
$427,000
$424,337
$422,818

Taxable Value

$1,088,000
$1,073,230
$975,000
$895,000
$840,000
$740,000
$587,101
$581,000
$579,500
$572,445
$569,686
$563,798
$563,797
$523,000
$520,000
$511,000
$490,000
$427,000
$424,337
$422,818

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

892050
780634
990360
706566
974555
632756
947061
844766
609350
868504
1014697
963543
902534
954966
969310
1008082
950134
886156
719255
625326

DENTON CO FWSD 6
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

A-S 114 LANTANA TC PHASE 2 LP

COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC

AK JONES INVESTMENTS INC

MOEDJIANTO, SAMUEL

ECHEVERRIA, PEDRO E & NORMA M

WOODS, CRAIG DALE & LYNDA

ALDERSON, RICHARD W & LISA M

IRICK, JOE A & LINDA M

PAYTON, BETH A TR OF BETH A PAYTON FAMILY TRUST
WEBB, ROBERT WILLIAM & ELIZABETH JANE
HUDGENS, THOMAS WAYNE & TAMMY MEREDITH
CASHEN, GREGG & CHRISTINE

BARNARD, JON & DIANA

HADDON, MICHAEL & KAREN

NEZAFATI, KAVEH & ANNA LEE

MITCHELL, CLARK DEAN

ROBERTSON, TATE W & JENNIFER L

CHITKARA, SANJEEV & MONA

FISHER, JAMES G & STACIE M

Market Value

$3,826,516
$2,163,120
$2,009,821
$1,488,262
$1,321,313
$1,097,000
$1,039,084
$1,020,000
$975,000
$946,748
$941,660
$942,448
$930,000
$912,734
$905,000
$899,081
$899,000
$881,792
$877,000
$876,576

Taxable Value

$3,826,516
$2,163,120
$2,009,821
$1,488,262
$1,321,313
$1,097,000
$1,036,084
$1,020,000
$972,000
$946,748
$941,660
$939,448
$930,000
$909,734
$905,000
$899,081
$899,000
$881,792
$877,000
$876,576

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

834453
834512
990360
884632
912976
892050
591046
1023387
892036
943318
598966
805857
920294
839398
780634
676991
355210
890749
954818
877251

DENTON CO FWSD 7
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

A-S 114 LANTANA TOWN CENTER LP
KROGER TEXAS LP

HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC
CL/RPG LAND CO LP

THE KROGER COMPANY

A-S 114 LANTANA TC PHASE 2 LP
MHI PARTNERSHIP LTD

CF LANTANA ARCIS LLC

LUNDIE CAPITAL LLC

PARKER 2, LLC

HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC
ALDAY HOLDINGS LLC
CALATLANTIC HOMES OF TEXAS INC
M2B HOLDINGS LLC

COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP
MARSHALL REALTY LLC

ENCORE RETAIL DEV CO LP

CVS PHARMACY INC

BYM INVESTMENTS LLC

FRANK, JOHN C, II

Market Value

$20,224,043
$13,592,079
$8,418,188
$7,644,116
$5,690,621
$5,364,615
$4,115,609
$3,585,840
$3,221,598
$3,092,991
$2,909,394
$2,685,867
$1,763,175
$1,650,000
$1,495,410
$1,140,577
$1,045,412
$945,402
$936,263
$905,428

Taxable Value

$20,224,043
$13,592,079
$8,418,188
$7,644,116
$5,690,621
$5,364,615
$4,115,609
$3,585,840
$3,221,598
$3,092,991
$2,909,394
$2,685,867
$1,763,175
$1,650,000
$1,495,410
$1,140,577
$1,045,412
$945,402
$936,263
$905,428

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

1017529
780634
981425
780640
1009303
1028234
1006518
928519
942675
923041
1010470
933302
625868
939510
945136
999465
943143
928435
935441
919252

DENTON CO FWSD 8-A
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TRENDMAKER HOMES DFW LLC

COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

INCUS HOLDINGS LLC

COSERV GAS LTD COOP

FLINN, MILTON GALE JR & DELYNN ELLEN
DODD, LEE

DIXON, ANDREKUS & SOHEYLA

BUTLER, DONALD WESLEY & STACEY LYNN
BURNS, MICHAEL RYAN & JORDAN LEIGH
HOWARD, BRIAN & PENNY LOUISE
BAKER, CHERIE B & ERNEST

BALLEW, DUPREE L & JACQUELINE L
MELLIAND, MARK & TARA

RODRIQUEZ, JOHNNY & AMY

CHANCE, JOHNNY & SANDRINE

WILSON, DEMOND & ASHLEY M

GEORGE, VINCENT & SHERIN

MEERS, JILLIAN ANNE & STEPHEN BRYCE
BIRDSONG, EARL R

HAMMOND, STEPHEN J JR & LAUREN E

Market Value

$1,239,421
$526,610
$501,088
$435,620
$390,080
$377,228
$377,054
$376,650
$372,293
$371,586
$369,851
$365,755
$363,375
$363,026
$362,447
$362,256
$362,000
$359,205
$359,092
$357,000

Taxable Value

$1,239,421
$526,610
$501,088
$435,620
$390,080
$377,228
$377,054
$376,650
$372,293
$371,586
$369,851
$365,755
$363,375
$363,026
$362,447
$362,256
$362,000
$359,205
$359,092
$357,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

843719
933339
918429
712325
821561
674012
711350
780634
999157
1009001
577732
895710
899970
290069
491513
876765
941886
1019617
685276
851041

DENTON CO FWSD 8-B
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PMC RETAIL VENTURE 3 LLC

ACW LLC ETAL

BALLARD 51 LLC

7-ELEVEN INC

| 35 STAR PARTNERS | LTD

KK DENTON HOLDING LLC

WALGREEN COMPANY

COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

NACO DEPOT RE LLC & PATEL, ISHWARLAL & RAMIBEN ISHWARLA
OPENDOOR PROPERTY C LLC

HAN, MAN H & SUN YE

AMANOV, AZAMAT

MAYFLOWER INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT, LP

KWIK INDUSTRIES INC

CHAPMAN, LILA B

INTRINSIC VALUE PROPERTIES, LLC SERIES B

WANG, ZHI & QU, XIANPING REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
SRRG NNN LITTLE ELM REALCO LLC

MHR LANDLORD LLC

AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES EIGHT LLC

Market Value

$5,796,356
$3,547,994
$3,473,776
$2,156,000
$2,035,808
$1,600,000
$1,298,056
$1,055,450
$998,665
$759,977
$688,000
$657,000
$635,000
$618,116
$617,972
$600,000
$590,000
$580,550
$543,581
$476,000

Taxable Value

$5,796,356
$3,547,994
$3,473,776
$2,156,000
$2,035,808
$1,600,000
$1,298,056
$1,055,450
$998,665
$759,977
$688,000
$657,000
$635,000
$618,116
$602,972
$600,000
$590,000
$580,550
$543,581
$476,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

974457
961662
974453
504618
879608
568176
401027
650420
971510
977913
705800
948999
829912
996769
914906
588050
980077
613801
1017892
623874

DENTON CO LEVY IMP DIST
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

LV OFFICE3 &4 LLC

STAR Il VISTARIDGE LLC

LV OFFICE1&2LLC

VISTA 121 BUSINESS CENTER LP

CIO LAKE VISTA, LP

LEWISVILLE-PEAK LP

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORP

VISTA RIDGE 07 ALLC & VISTARIDGE 07 B LLC
CAF - CITYMARK VILLAS OWNER LLC

NLCA AK VISTALLC

APPLE NINE HOSPITALITY OWNERSHIP INC, A VA CORP
WESTERN A SOUTH TX, LLC

CUBESMART LP

CROSS DEVELOPMENT CC LAKE VISTALLC
WESTERN A SOUTH TXLLC

LAKE VISTA PARTNERS, LP

THREE NINETY SEVEN HIGHWAY 121 LP
W2005/FARGO HOTELS REALTY LP
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

EAGLE LAKE VISTA LP

Market Value

$45,209,204
$39,457,826
$38,511,542
$37,331,019
$28,000,000
$27,626,348
$23,557,724
$19,900,000
$19,872,732
$16,994,093
$16,281,662
$13,731,200
$12,804,629
$12,120,823
$11,222,938

$8,288,342

$7,628,400

$6,757,047

$6,502,500

$5,809,360

Taxable Value

$45,209,204
$39,457,826
$38,511,542
$37,331,019
$28,000,000
$27,626,348
$23,557,724
$19,900,000
$19,872,732
$16,994,093
$16,281,662
$13,731,200
$12,804,629
$12,120,823
$11,222,938

$8,288,342

$7,628,400

$6,757,047

$6,502,500

$5,809,360

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

998681

DENTON CO MUD NO 10
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WESTVIEW TRAILS LLC

Market Value

$1,403,092

Taxable Value

$10,274

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

780634
798571
893012
912218
627035
613771
628957
897148
911112
815793
859725
452603
706612
887288
450973
851041
729116
941886
893503
998357

DENTON CO MUD NO 4
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

COSERV ELECTRIC COOP

CUELLAR, CORY & SARAH

MRP 6 LLC

THOMAS llI, OLIVER & MARIA G TRS THOMAS |lIl REVOCABLE FAMI
ARREZOLA, MARIA E

DENG, QUING G & TSOU, CATHY

DUNMORE, BRIAN

CROWNDALE INVESTMENT LLC

AMH 2015-2 BORROWER LLC

M ROBERTS INC

SUNBELT HOMES LLC DBA SUNBELT FAMILY HOMES LLC
SHEPARD, CHARLES & JEAN

MILETICH, ROBERT & JANE

AMH 2014-3 BORROWER LLC

HUERECA, DANIEL & PERDOMO, MARIA DEL CARMEN
AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES EIGHT LLC
MCBROWN PROPERTIES, LLC

WANG, ZHI & QU, XIANPING REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
AMH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC

MCABEE, ADAM LAWRENCE & KRISTEN

Market Value

$1,230,990
$851,342
$748,000
$552,052
$488,451
$479,142
$445,000
$440,000
$439,000
$430,000
$426,000
$418,000
$405,487
$398,000
$388,579
$385,000
$381,414
$380,000
$380,000
$378,000

Taxable Value

$1,230,990
$851,342
$748,000
$552,052
$488,451
$479,142
$445,000
$440,000
$439,000
$430,000
$426,000
$418,000
$405,487
$398,000
$388,579
$385,000
$381,414
$380,000
$380,000
$378,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

780634
704189
1006668
968343
967226
736247
927335
937929
904652
929478
963641
942796
991327
975603
882115
956349
876592
927949
922413
1002433

DENTON CO MUD NO 5
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

COSERV ELECTRIC COOP

TULLY, PETER S

HPA TEXAS SUB 2018-1 ML LLC

JEX, JOHNATHON A & CYDNEE L

STEARMAN, MICHAEL W & TESSAR

MCQUIGG, PHYLLIS A

KRAUSE, STEPHANIE & TED JAMES

NETREIT MODEL HOMES LLC

CHANCEY, LEMUEL, TRS REV LIV TRST, LEMUEL & JOAN CHANCEY
HETTER, WADE & TERAH

LAURIA, CHRISTOPHER & PANKAKE, GARY W & SPENCE, SHARON
HOVIS, DAVID & ALAYNA CLARE

ARAUJO, DAVID & CECILIA M

MILSTEAD, EARLY B

SCOTT, DIANA

ALSHEBLI, JESSICA M & SHEBLI'Y

JONES, ROBERT & CYNTHIA

SMITH, NIGEL E & KERI A

PACHECO, BEATRIZ, & ALVAREZ, JUAN MANUEL

JANSEN, MARK

Market Value

$626,600
$527,000
$520,876
$405,200
$399,128
$375,555
$363,959
$360,999
$358,509
$355,929
$414,511
$351,345
$348,454
$340,000
$401,030
$335,703
$333,810
$395,558
$406,558
$391,403

Taxable Value

$626,600
$527,000
$520,876
$405,200
$399,128
$375,555
$363,959
$360,999
$358,509
$355,929
$352,334
$351,345
$348,454
$340,000
$337,865
$335,703
$333,810
$333,199
$333,137
$332,693

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

990360
950660
598966
928236
673423
871396
490337
1024120
1013620
1013421
1013616
1013621
1012437
1013328
1013413
1011295
1011424
1012388
687685
1012866

DENTON CO MUD NO 6
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC

HORIZON/DEER CREEK DEVELOPMENT CORP.
HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC

PERRY HOMES LLC

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX PIPELINE CO
WEEKLEY HOMES LLC

SANDBROCK INVESTMENTS INC

CHAND, HIMANSHU

MURDERS, PHILLIP JOSEPH Il & MARGARET TREECE
COLLINS, FRANK DEWAYNE & PAMELA LEATRICE
JONES, MATTHEW JEREMY & DEBBIE

RUSSELL, MICHAEL J

THOMAS, THOMAS J JR & LAUREN DRAKE

WYNN, JOHN & JOY

BRYAN, DEBBI LYNNE

LIE, EDYTHIA & WAN, ANTHONY GINPANG
BROMAGE, ALEXANDER & ALINA

YOUNGER, CHARISSE & CEDRIC LAWERENCE
OWENS, MARLA

WYNN, PAUL & RAMSBOTTOM, JESIKA

Market Value

$7,107,117
$6,672,264
$3,095,141
$2,197,310
$1,981,610
$1,752,404
$16,593,080
$621,144
$395,154
$392,531
$388,761
$386,582
$378,354
$373,961
$371,973
$371,882
$369,596
$368,913
$366,880
$350,000

Taxable Value

$7,107,117
$6,672,264
$3,095,141
$2,197,310
$1,981,610
$1,752,404
$1,382,544
$621,144
$395,154
$392,531
$388,761
$386,582
$378,354
$373,961
$371,973
$371,882
$369,596
$368,913
$366,880
$350,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

251441
251451
871748

DENTON CO MUD NO 7

2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value
SHINEY HINEY PARTNERS I $6,367,515
SHINEY HINEY PARTNERS | $10,249,564
BENNETT, DAVID KEITH & KOOP, KEITH E & WOLF, TRUMAN M & M $381,157

Taxable Value
$66,303

$26,428
$853

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

995072
967075
1028166
1031031
1027935
986654
619641
1030865

DENTON CO MUD NO 9
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

RIVERSIDE HOMEBUILDERS LTD
MIDWAY/380 LLC

NEALE, SAMUEL & NICOLE

CEFOLDO, ROBERT ANDREW & SHELBY
OH, PETER & HONG, CHUHUI

WALDING, COLBY KEVIN ETAL

AQUA TEXAS INC

COLSON, ERIN L & MATTES, KYLE M

Market Value

$5,805,820
$1,000,009
$197,113
$172,599
$143,657
$107,702
$100,689
$100,188

Taxable Value

$5,805,820
$1,000,009
$197,113
$172,599
$143,657
$107,702
$100,689
$100,188

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

795328
673443
570135
795315
872294
780634
594217
704671
997753
777575
836777
244745
673423
527263
807687
932564
802130
949087
832090
1003015

DENTON COUNTY
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
AMERISOURCE BERGEN DRUG CORP
WELL SERVICES DIVISION OF STC
TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA INC
COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

CITICORP TECHNOLOGY INC, - 2695
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
BMF IV TX CHAPEL HILL LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
TXFM INC

FRANKEL, EDWARD B MD TR

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX PIPELINE CO
PACCAR INC

DIGITAL LEWISVILLE LLC

CS KINROSS LAKE PARKWAY LLC
MID-AMERICA APARTMENTS, LP

DD PCRIIILLC

DFW LEWISVILLE PARTNERS GP ETAL
HUDSON MF LLC

Market Value

$308,500,530
$277,978,146
$261,078,222
$217,915,750
$179,943,965
$173,079,870
$162,555,647
$158,265,954
$156,732,210
$127,097,200
$124,299,947
$119,916,658
$122,660,100
$245,133,449
$101,000,000
$102,349,727

$98,488,091

$96,104,579

$95,532,907

$91,363,320

Taxable Value

$308,500,530
$277,978,146
$224,329,192
$217,915,750
$179,943,965
$173,079,870
$162,555,647
$158,265,954
$156,732,210
$126,419,930
$124,299,947
$119,916,658
$119,481,968
$101,638,893
$101,000,000

$99,053,351

$98,488,091

$96,104,579

$95,532,907

$91,363,320

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

795315
527263
331574
875960
944322
629531
902250
1010107
1002450
837967
1020057
875961
947635
950899
951975
777575
799171
961798
935045
325227

DENTON ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

WELL SERVICES DIVISION OF STC
PACCAR INC

COLUMBIA MEDICAL CENT OF DENTON
WESTERN RIM INVESTORS 2014-5 LP
RAYZOR RANCH MARKETPLACE ASSOCIATES LLC
TARGET CORPORATION

WINCO FOODS LLC

TRDWIND TIMBERLINKS BORROWER LLC
CENTENNIAL LUXE LP

TARGET CORPORATION

RR TOWN CENTER ASSOCIATES LLC
WESTERN RIM INVESTORS 2014-4 LP
NREA GARDENS, DST

AC DENTON LLC

WINCO FOODS LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
HRA UNIVERSITY COURTYARD LLC

THE LANDING AT LITTLE ELMLLC
GATEWAY INVESTORS OWNER, LLC

RPI DENTON CENTER LTD

Market Value

$217,915,750
$245,133,449
$84,688,656
$67,109,160
$63,166,324
$62,577,223
$59,987,300
$55,235,011
$53,618,000
$59,566,564
$50,448,606
$50,095,620
$46,819,486
$45,669,613
$55,190,256
$45,330,040
$42,972,565
$40,908,203
$40,688,900
$40,292,373

Taxable Value

$217,915,750
$101,638,893
$84,688,656
$67,109,160
$63,166,324
$62,577,223
$59,987,300
$55,235,011
$53,618,000
$51,626,519
$50,448,606
$50,095,620
$46,819,486
$45,669,613
$45,608,330
$44,652,770
$42,972,565
$40,908,203
$40,688,900
$40,292,373

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

795328
673411
779067
376871
803023
940254
829163
824147
1001568
899219
787037
857447
943552
950350
810104
351095
897167
880121
739440
918383

DISH TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

LESCH, CRAIG A & TRACY R

FRIEDMAN, JEFFREY & BARBARA
RICHARDSON, ROBERT J JR

TRAFFORD, REBECCA L & POOLE, LONNIE S
JACKSON, TOBY DON

GOLDEN, AMY LYNN & DANNIE WAYNE
FERDINANDSEN, ALEXIS E & DONALD
BEDNAREK, ALAN J & THERESE

CRIM, LARRY P & PITCHA

MORALES, PEGGY JOANN

SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
WILLIAMS, BONNIE J & RICKY

BURGESS, LLOYD

CLARK,LE

TRICOMI CO INC

SCOTT, PAUL LEON II & DURENDA LEE
VISE, GREGORY & JODIE

STRAIN, RONALD NEIL & NANCY ELLEN LIVING TRUST

Market Value

$3,327,243
$903,030
$455,000
$477,022
$455,775
$435,211
$430,000
$422,000
$421,015
$425,000
$416,717
$420,743
$406,616
$405,676
$550,041
$412,828
$402,000
$401,000
$400,000
$410,000

Taxable Value

$3,327,243
$903,030
$455,000
$445,195
$440,000
$435,211
$430,000
$422,000
$421,015
$419,090
$416,717
$410,743
$406,616
$405,676
$404,582
$402,828
$402,000
$400,400
$400,000
$400,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

687315
724799
990697
583697
355136
780634
691378
1011831
876623
990267
838437
879025
848571
457522
837811
958918
629265
974130
1023763
1003903

DOUBLE OAK TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MEMC | LLC DBA PREFERRED SELF STORAGE
PELAYO ENTERPRISES LLC

BENDA, KAROL M

AUBURN EAGLE LTD

GOFF, ZACHARY H & KATIE M

COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

PAMPLING, ROD & ANGELA

HEMPERLY, STEVEN

PRELL, JOHN ROBERT

THORN, KENNETH & ANN

COPPENS, JAMES F & KIMBERLY

CONTI, LOUIS ANDREW & ELISSA

BRAWLEY HOLDINGS, LLC

SHAW, KENNETH L & KATHLEEN R

SIMEK, CHRISTOPHER P & CHRISTINE E
CONFIDENTIAL

DICKINSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD
DURAN, GABRIEL A

TOVAR, JOHN VINCENT & SHERLA MICHELLE 2019 FAMILY TRUST
HOWARD, MARK DESMOND

Market Value

$6,292,929
$3,074,338
$1,633,281
$1,531,385
$1,431,278
$1,317,650
$1,175,000
$1,158,442
$1,185,900
$1,140,711
$1,050,000
$1,034,686
$1,765,067
$1,065,500

$990,887

$996,192

$984,058

$976,934

$956,136

$925,021

Taxable Value

$6,292,929
$3,074,338
$1,583,281
$1,531,385
$1,431,278
$1,317,650
$1,175,000
$1,158,442
$1,135,900
$1,102,776
$1,050,000
$1,034,686
$997,635
$991,341
$990,887
$985,600
$984,058
$976,934
$956,136
$925,021

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

962037
788072
696089
872485
696088
872483
673536
842990
673552
673423
384330
780634
891533
1030481
491393
408413
214864
582482
295030
673429

DRAPER TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

RCG F&B LAND LLC

CLEAR CHANNEL

RCG F&B, LLC

RCG CORNERS LLC

RCG F&B, LLC

CORRAL CITY LAND LLC

DALLAS MTA LP

ZAYO GROUP LLC

SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATIONS INC
ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX PIPELINE CO
LAMAR ADVERTISING OF DALLAS
COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

CORRAL CITY LAND LLC

BEDROCK PRODUCTION LLC
GAMBLIN, NOEL T

HARRIS, JAMIE

THE AMERICAN BOTTLING COMPANY
EVERBANK COMMERCIAL FINANCE INC
WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC

MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INC

Market Value

$3,021,957
$299,088
$237,133
$162,693
$155,254
$1,529,741
$118,030
$69,790
$41,350
$37,430
$27,048
$21,110
$17,918
$17,160
$9,916
$5,897
$5,084
$4,544
$3,431
$2,230

Taxable Value

$3,021,957
$299,088
$237,133
$162,693
$155,254
$143,619
$118,030
$69,790
$41,350
$37,430
$27,048
$21,110
$17,918
$17,160
$9,916
$5,897
$5,084
$4,544
$3,431
$2,230

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

24224

449042
666573
593225
820600
536000
804517

ERA ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

HARDY, MIKE & KAREN

CLEAR CREEK RIDGE LLC

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO
LINDSLEY MANAGEMENT LTD

FRED DAVIS RANCH LLC

VAN TOL RANCHES

FORTENBERRY, WILLIS & SHIRLEY FAMILY TRUST

Market Value

$355,274
$1,232,382
$49,130
$254,059
$62,371
$42,243
$32,022

Taxable Value

$73,119
$54,926
$49,130
$4,532
$1,772
$1,694
$294

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity : FAR NORTH FORT WORTH MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 (DENT

Year: 2019

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

1012614 170 NORTHSTAR RANCH DEVELOPER INC $136,256 $136,256

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

938009
918808
979347
912723
944329
886447
783325
903711
991845
505396
804650
710003
802644
868354
709923
680479
937730
968162
788490
942308

FLOWER MOUND TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AZURE LAKESIDE LP
ELAN FLOWER MOUND PHASE Il VENTURE LLC
WMCi DALLAS | LLC

ROBERTSONS CREEK DUNHILL LLC

MRW INVESTORS LLC

IPT DALLAS DISTRIBUTION PORTFOLIO LP
HEALTH CARE REIT, INC

IVT HIGHLANDS AT FLOWER MOUND, LP
HIGHLANDS 501 (C) (25), INC

LIT INDUSTRIAL TEXAS LTD P/S

DUKE REALTY, LP

ARCHSTONE LEXINGTON APARTMENTS LP

CWS TRIDGE MCKINNEY LP & SAP TIMBER RIDGE LLC &

SCG LAKESIDE COMMERCE CENTER LP
FVLAC LANTANA LP ETAL

PROLOGIS

IPT LAKESIDE CORPORATE CENTERLLC
US II DALLAS LLC

OWENS & MINOR DISTRIBUTION, INC
WORLDPAC INC

Market Value

$87,814,155
$56,411,014
$55,264,880
$53,124,982
$49,718,876
$40,684,672
$39,976,158
$39,929,429
$37,215,743
$35,985,526
$35,569,472
$35,514,000
$35,500,000
$35,465,973
$35,406,582
$34,543,560
$34,501,543
$31,810,207
$36,722,862
$97,084,549

Taxable Value

$87,814,155
$56,411,014
$55,264,880
$53,124,982
$49,718,876
$40,684,672
$39,976,158
$39,929,429
$37,215,743
$35,985,526
$35,569,472
$35,514,000
$35,500,000
$35,465,973
$35,406,582
$34,543,560
$34,501,543
$31,810,207
$31,191,326
$29,788,290

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

943270
949023
950921
952468
335313
1013516
855955
81679
673411
837313
930742
1021718
965561
1012781
881183
1013418
857659
626463
954500
918855

FORT WORTH CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TANGER FORT WORTH LLC

HART 35 EAGLE LLC

AMAZON.COMKYOC, LLC

PR III/CROW BUILDING A, H & J LP

FED EXPRESS CORP PROP TAX

EAGLE PARKWAY NO 1 HOLDING LP
ALLIANCE CENTER NORTHNO 2 LTD

JC PENNEY CO INC

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

GE MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS, LLC
LRIC CHAMPIONS CENTER LP

AT INDUSTRIAL 2 HOLDCO LP
BLUESTONE NATURAL RESOURCES Il LLC
FW ALLIANCE | LLC

SPEEDWAY DISTRIBUTION CENTERALLC
AT INDUSTRIAL 7 HOLDCO LP

GE MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS LLC

LG ELECTRONICS-ALABAMA

SAM'S CLUB WAREHOUSE

ALLIANCE CENTER NORTH NO 15 LTD

Market Value

$74,608,189
$66,195,039
$110,860,129
$54,819,072
$49,282,422
$43,904,250
$40,469,600
$39,833,397
$38,493,600
$57,753,569
$34,311,925
$33,543,900
$31,585,220
$30,342,004
$29,895,437
$28,673,039
$28,551,702
$34,304,100
$26,593,217
$26,205,160

Taxable Value

$74,608,189
$66,195,039
$63,525,918
$54,819,072
$49,282,422
$43,904,250
$40,469,600
$39,833,397
$38,493,600
$34,728,792
$34,311,925
$33,543,900
$31,585,220
$30,342,004
$29,895,437
$28,673,039
$28,551,702
$27,112,683
$26,593,217
$26,205,160

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

949087
1021036
914010
881474
629521
633010
950032
899959
932790
977045
946719
1009695
704671
780634
829199
965134
907719
866433
816150
585372

FRISCO CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DD PCRIIILLC

CRP/SLR KATHRYN OWNER, LP

BR CARROLL PHILLIPS CREEK RANCH LLC
ELDORADO MARKETPLACE ASSOCIATES LLC
INLAND WESTERN/WEBER JV FRISCO PKWY LTD PS
FCREP26 LEBANON ROAD LLC

SPECIFIED PROPERTIES LXIX LP

CANALS AT GRAND PARK RESIDENTIAL Il LP
SOMP EMERSON II LP

CW STONEBRIAR LLC

FRISCO IL GROUP LP

BELL STONEBRIAR LLC

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
COSERV ELECTRIC COOP

SOMP EMERSON LP

CORVALLA, LTD

HT STONEBROOK LAND | LP

NASH ELAND LLC

FC LEBANON Il LLC

MAIN/TEEL SC LTD

Market Value

$96,104,579
$62,281,937
$55,200,000
$51,619,044
$50,706,287
$50,450,160
$48,919,726
$44,144,690
$41,300,000
$38,189,809
$35,575,600
$34,899,432
$33,500,000
$30,885,800
$28,110,290
$26,476,645
$25,945,658
$25,610,999
$25,457,000
$22,463,320

Taxable Value

$96,104,579
$62,281,937
$55,200,000
$51,619,044
$50,706,287
$50,450,160
$48,919,726
$44,144,690
$41,300,000
$38,189,809
$35,575,600
$34,899,432
$33,500,000
$30,885,800
$28,110,290
$26,476,645
$25,945,658
$25,610,999
$25,457,000
$22,463,320

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

949087
930824
1021036
914010
948215
971706
881474
629521
633010
950032
1031141
899959
932790
946719
780634
704671
829199
907719
866433
816150

FRISCO ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

DD PCRIIILLC

ORION LAKESIDE LLC

CRP/SLR KATHRYN OWNER, LP

BR CARROLL PHILLIPS CREEK RANCH LLC
BELL FUND VI FRISCO LLC

G & L PARKVIEW LLC

ELDORADO MARKETPLACE ASSOCIATES LLC
INLAND WESTERN/WEBER JV FRISCO PKWY LTD PS
FCREP26 LEBANON ROAD LLC

SPECIFIED PROPERTIES LXIX LP

TEXAS PROPERTY BORROWER LLC

CANALS AT GRAND PARK RESIDENTIAL Il LP
SOMP EMERSON Il LP

FRISCO IL GROUP LP

COSERYV ELECTRIC COOP

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
SOMP EMERSON LP

HT STONEBROOK LAND | LP

NASH ELAND LLC

FC LEBANON II LLC

Market Value

$96,104,579
$66,290,019
$62,281,937
$55,200,000
$54,840,126
$53,818,742
$51,619,044
$50,706,287
$50,450,160
$48,919,726
$45,334,305
$44,144,690
$41,300,000
$35,575,600
$33,693,310
$33,500,000
$28,110,290
$25,945,658
$25,610,999
$25,457,000

Taxable Value

$96,104,579
$66,290,019
$62,281,937
$55,200,000
$54,840,126
$53,818,742
$51,619,044
$50,706,287
$50,450,160
$48,919,726
$45,334,305
$44,144,690
$41,300,000
$35,575,600
$33,693,310
$33,500,000
$28,110,290
$25,945,658
$25,610,999
$25,457,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

895880
789675
260713
246448
921083
979157
890325
781586
690522
780634
912250
921063
889991
777748
652848
707890
850356
881608
945721
902092

FRISCO WEST WCID OF DENTON COUNTY

2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value
PANTHER CREEK PARTNERS LP $5,400,000
GRAND HOMES 2011 LP $4,743,114
SUMEER HOMES INC $3,419,383
FIRST TEXAS HOMES INC $2,552,539
PANTHER CREEK RETAIL LLC $2,533,333
GSW LAND INVESTORS LP $2,383,853
BIG DIAMOND LLC $2,050,000
FH295LLC $1,970,095
TORILANE LLC $1,650,000
COSERV ELECTRIC COOP $1,392,080
PANTHER CREEK MONTESSORI LLC $1,104,691
HPA TEXAS SUB 2016-1 LLC $946,000
TIRIVEEDHI, LAVANYA $890,000
ACM INVESTMENTS LLC $683,728
HILO, BASIL O $664,357
JI, GUANGCAO $653,603
LYU, YAN $566,000
LU, ZHONGXIN & ZHANG, YUJING $540,000
ZFENG HOLDINGS LLC $537,699
TOYOTA HOUSING SERVICE USA INC $526,591

Taxable Value

$5,400,000
$4,743,114
$3,419,383
$2,552,539
$2,533,333
$2,383,853
$2,050,000
$1,970,095
$1,650,000
$1,392,080
$1,104,691
$946,000
$878,000
$683,728
$664,357
$653,603
$566,000
$540,000
$537,699
$526,591

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

673423
780633
860476
71217

673578
673426

GRAPEVINE CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX PIPELINE CO
BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP

I1&G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 33 LP
GRAPEVINE, CITY OF

XO COMMUNICATION SVCS

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

Market Value

$59,020
$6,730
$2,183
$1,141,310
$0

$70

Taxable Value

$59,020
$6,730
$2,183
$0

$0

$0

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

860284
706819
706136
455004
1001689
1021650
897449
954321
694005
895302
877237
905670
604859
647594
889437
809760
877234
901653
890512
832918

HACKBERRY CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BCC1LLC

BOULDER CREEK BUSINESS PARK LLC
HACKBERRY PROPERTIES LLC
SPECIALTY DEVELOPMENT INC

ASD SPECIALTY HEALTHCARE, INC
ALLISON, M. JAY

HALF CIRCLE S PROPERTIES LLC
ALLISON, JAY

BOULDER CREEK PROPERTIES LLC
PACIFIC CREEK PROPERTIES LLC
ABSOLUTELY DRY RESTORATION LLC
MONTAGNA VENTURES LLC
A-NEUTRONICS, INC

YANEZ, MANUEL & ROMUALDA
COURTNEY NOLL 2012 TRUST

TITAN TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC
HIGH PERFORMANCE ASSETS LLC
HOJIN LLC

DENNIE & NUNN PROPERTIES LLC
EGAN, THOMAS

Market Value

$5,422,202
$2,628,188
$2,428,357
$1,631,548
$1,480,389
$1,472,174
$1,338,269
$1,228,269
$1,031,219
$976,475
$913,118
$841,432
$734,257
$676,717
$653,914
$639,339
$591,893
$550,734
$544,000
$530,679

Taxable Value

$5,422,202
$2,628,188
$2,428,357
$1,631,548
$1,480,389
$1,472,174
$1,338,269
$1,228,269
$1,031,219
$976,475
$913,118
$841,432
$734,257
$676,717
$653,914
$639,339
$591,893
$550,734
$544,000
$530,679

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

965561
673547
673443
818759
842994
777593
666573
666583
856065
70196

819647
819646
671166
671164
671162
671163
666584
818765
818754
671161

HASLET CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BLUESTONE NATURAL RESOURCES Il LLC
DIRECTV LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

MOUNT OLIVET CEMETERY

ENI US OPERATING CO INC-USW

ENI PETROLEUM US LLC
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO
REYNOLDS NANCY TALLY

TG BARNETT RESOURCES LP

ADL DEVELOPMENT LP

TALLY GREGORY S

TALLY ANNE E

TALLY GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST B
TALLY E C lll GRANTOR TR B

SLINKER KAREN T GRANTOR TR B

TALLY GRANDCHILDRENS TR A

TALLY EDWARD CURTIS Il

TALLY MARY ONETA

TALLY FAMILY INSURANCE TRUST AGREEMENT
REYNOLDS ROGER TED

Market Value

$725,352
$132,710
$64,310
$57,672
$41,337
$39,513
$21,620
$16,041
$15,708
$1,891,902
$12,834
$12,834
$9,399
$9,399
$9,399
$9,399
$5,508
$5,508
$5,145
$4,008

Taxable Value

$725,352
$132,710
$64,310
$57,672
$41,337
$39,513
$21,620
$16,041
$15,708
$15,440
$12,834
$12,834
$9,399
$9,399
$9,399
$9,399
$5,508
$5,508
$5,145
$4,008

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

806235
704671
529837
1028550
452576
434148
328181
943421
847122
806380
673443
1001659
1012949
585105
985466
982521
496962
608855
907549
571921

HICKORY CREEK TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MANSIONS AT HICKORY CREEK, LP
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC

KING BROS BOAT & RV STORAGE LLC
RRC (TX) LP

D/G #33 LTD

SYSTEM CAPITAL REAL PROPERTY CORP
FM 2181/IH 35/LOT 3 LTD

RA VILLAGE PARTNERS, LLC

CTMGT TURBEVILLE LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
MESQUITE CREEK DEVELOPMENT INC
SWISHER PROPERTY LLC

CORNELIUS CENTER INVESTORS, LP
ECCLESIASTICAL EQUITY, LP

AVH DFW LLC

HICKORY CREEK CROSSING LP

BANK OF AMERICA

TOMPKINS, CHARLES R & LISA A

BEAZER HOMES TEXAS LP

Market Value

$32,500,000
$11,359,953
$6,530,606
$5,144,663
$4,920,000
$4,914,738
$3,723,104
$3,697,227
$3,600,000
$3,058,977
$2,705,180
$2,305,761
$2,152,451
$2,033,750
$2,129,202
$1,971,145
$1,890,381
$1,822,862
$2,075,126
$1,673,750

Taxable Value

$32,500,000
$11,359,953
$6,530,606
$5,144,663
$4,920,000
$4,914,738
$3,723,104
$3,697,227
$3,600,000
$3,058,977
$2,705,180
$2,305,761
$2,152,451
$2,033,750
$2,012,541
$1,971,145
$1,890,381
$1,822,862
$1,704,716
$1,673,750

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

863052
836081
694152
607715
888797
778947
877051
574718
780634
920220
682362
703717
877326
777575
969685
888154
954339
1006640
988005
349123

HIGHLAND VILLAGE CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MP SHOPS AT HIGHLAND VILLAGE LLC

DDR HIGHLAND VILLAGE LP

HHSG LLC

WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LP

PS LPT PROPERTIES INVESTORS

CENTRO NP HOLDINGS 12 SPE LLC

ADV HIGHLAND VILLAGE PROPERTY OWNER, LLC

BARNETT HEATHCARE PROP LLC

COSERV ELECTRIC COOP

WAGTAIL PARTNERS LP

WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LP

HSM HIGHLAND POINT S/C, LTD

HVOS HIGHLAND VILLAGE LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION

ARIAN, SYLVIA TRUSTEE SYLVIA ARIAN SEPERAT PROPERTY TRUS
WHOLE FOODS MARKET

MENIFEE DALLAS DEVELOPMENT, LTD & CAL-TEX PROPERTIES, L
KSW HOSPITALITY LLC

GMA HIGHLAND LLC

UNITED COMMUNITY BK NA

Market Value

$83,521,614
$42,864,243
$40,830,281
$17,223,349
$14,421,111
$14,229,357
$11,103,115
$8,719,750
$6,688,220
$5,500,000
$5,456,845
$5,118,114
$4,729,363
$4,355,770
$3,918,688
$3,456,289
$3,200,000
$2,728,261
$2,700,000
$2,550,000

Taxable Value

$83,521,614
$42,864,243
$40,830,281
$17,223,349
$14,421,111
$14,229,357
$11,103,115
$8,719,750
$6,688,220
$5,500,000
$5,456,845
$5,118,114
$4,729,363
$4,355,770
$3,918,688
$3,456,289
$3,200,000
$2,728,261
$2,700,000
$2,550,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

344305
838094
643645
586834
944927
516640
980832
571921
598966
591046
336188
990360
937341
997212
867639
5025
945347
1011871
1008740
1001190

HIGHWAY 380 MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO 1

2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value
PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP $23,514,967
H4 LITTLE ELM LP $16,510,366
AMERICAN LEGEND HOMES LLC $8,713,061
BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP $7,483,168
UNION PARK PHASE 2BCD LP $6,470,849
DR HORTON TEXAS LTD $6,281,741
UNION PARK PHASE 3A LP $4,988,980
BEAZER HOMES TEXAS LP $4,356,124
HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC $3,831,393
MHI PARTNERSHIP LTD $3,516,582
DREES CUSTOM HOMES LP $2,420,259
HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC $2,310,137
H4 LITTLE ELM LP $1,560,529
J&E MORRIS INVESTMENTS LLC $1,350,404
UNION PARK PHASE 1 LP $757,158
DREES CUSTOM HOMES, LP $715,319
DR HORTON TEXAS, LTD $579,074
BAILEY, ENJOLIK OREE & NICHOLAS $516,759
HAUTZINGER, KEVIN & LACEY $513,603
FARLEY, DEMETRA DANIELLE $511,047

Taxable Value

$20,278,900
$16,510,366
$8,713,061
$7,483,168
$6,470,849
$6,281,741
$4,988,980
$4,356,124
$3,831,393
$3,516,582
$2,420,259
$2,310,137
$1,560,529
$1,350,404
$757,158
$715,319
$579,074
$516,759
$513,603
$511,047

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

720877
586834
1015416
903746
965661
673443
719294
911035
489101
485051
720874
889474
208527
579511
976369
531117
38326
673536
694962
452399

JUSTIN CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP
BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP

IH OPERATIONS LLC

BISHOP GARDENS APARTMENTS LP
SADDLE OPERATING LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
JUSTIN CENTER LLC

BROOKSON BUILDERS LLC
CLARITY HOMES LTD P/S
CAM-LONGMEADOW LLC

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

HARDEMAN LLC

WASTE CONNECTIONS LONE STAR INC
HARWELL, SAM & KIMMEY, KELLEY
DENTON CREEK PROPERTIES LLC
JUSTIN SEED CO INC

JUSTIN STATE BANK

DALLAS MTA LP

TRES BOLILLOS LLC

REATTA RIDGE 56 LTD

Market Value

$17,782,210
$5,111,107
$4,593,317
$3,382,707
$3,008,820
$2,753,170
$2,675,000
$2,505,279
$2,380,597
$2,315,000
$2,200,370
$2,190,100
$2,137,948
$2,017,664
$1,499,888
$1,325,417
$1,288,972
$1,232,230
$1,212,372
$1,181,806

Taxable Value

$17,782,210
$5,111,107
$4,593,317
$3,382,707
$3,008,820
$2,753,170
$2,675,000
$2,505,279
$2,380,597
$2,315,000
$2,200,370
$2,190,100
$2,137,948
$2,017,664
$1,499,888
$1,325,417
$1,288,972
$1,232,230
$1,212,372
$1,181,806

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

895587
875193
1011693
673442
977525
946519
260713
983233
828419
673443
964081
687839
1002334
691280
891315
793998
466690
978406
1008079
840700

KRUGERVILLE CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

LGI HOMES-TEXAS LLC

BURNCO TEXAS LLC

CORE & MAIN LP

TEXAS NEW MEXICO POWER CO
INDUSTRIAL RESERVE LLC
MAKOLT PROPERTIES LLC
SUMEER HOMES INC

SRS DISTRIBUTION INC

CWW PROPERTIES LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
SOUTHERN COMPAINES II, LLC
SCHUYLER PROPERTIES LLC
SCOTT, DOUGLAS E & LURA
MARTIN, BRIAN & SHERRY
TRICYCLE LANE TEXAS LLC

TWIN CEDARS RANCH LLC
VINING, BOB & FRANCINE

MYERS, VERDIE BOYD & LISA ANN
SAWYER, WAYNE HOWARD
CLARK, CODY J & SHELLY D & BARBEE, BETTY D

Market Value

$5,202,863
$2,486,727
$1,660,506
$1,558,810
$1,497,973
$1,367,720
$1,361,710
$1,344,023
$1,012,887
$998,340
$874,649
$858,038
$855,517
$753,000
$1,090,502
$699,538
$681,867
$590,994
$567,445
$564,872

Taxable Value

$5,202,863
$2,486,727
$1,660,506
$1,558,810
$1,497,973
$1,367,720
$1,361,710
$1,344,023
$1,012,887
$998,340
$874,649
$858,038
$855,517
$753,000
$742,576
$699,538
$681,867
$590,994
$567,445
$564,872

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

618796
993378
929536
696591
912186
87173

516640
887288
641724
673411
508738
954130
673423
379172
851041
676986
568683
893503
805692
975900

KRUM CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

KRUM ESTATE VILLAS, LTD

HOPKINS MEADOWS LLC

MARQUIS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC

FIRST UNITED BANK & TRUST CO

IMPRESSION HOMES LLC

MARTIN, GARY L ETAL

DR HORTON TEXAS LTD

AMH 2014-3 BORROWER LLC

ACKLIE & ASSOCIATES INC

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

STRAND, MICHAEL W & KATHRYN E

BRISA PROPERTIES LLC

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX PIPELINE CO
NORTHSTAR BANK OF TEXAS

AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PROPERTIES EIGHT LLC
CRUZ, VICENTE

ROSE, ALLEN TR - ALLEN ROSE REV TRUST

AMH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC

ROCHELLE HOLDINGS, LLC

PAYNE, VICKI L & LARRY D TRS VICKI L PAYNE IRREVOCABLE TRU

Market Value

$16,932,482
$3,640,265
$2,318,665
$2,000,000
$1,958,462
$1,778,093
$1,592,698
$1,495,000
$1,337,329
$1,313,240
$1,171,532
$1,139,501
$1,103,080
$1,100,000
$1,050,000
$1,000,000
$977,774
$960,000
$870,671
$840,149

Taxable Value

$16,932,482
$3,640,265
$2,304,920
$2,000,000
$1,958,462
$1,778,093
$1,592,698
$1,495,000
$1,337,329
$1,313,240
$1,171,532
$1,139,501
$1,103,080
$1,100,000
$1,050,000
$1,000,000
$977,774
$960,000
$870,671
$830,149

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

1030215
795328
1030481
673443
618796
997877
780630
714331
673423
669863
673411
780636
995072
895587
694269
720774
993378
719130
1018236
929536

KRUM ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

LIME ROCK RESOURCES IV-A LP
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
BEDROCK PRODUCTION LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
KRUM ESTATE VILLAS, LTD

SAGE NATURAL RESOURCES LLC
TARGA MIDSTREAM SERVICES LLC
MASCH BRANCH REALTY LP

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX PIPELINE CO
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

SWG PIPELINE LLC

RIVERSIDE HOMEBUILDERS LTD

LGI HOMES-TEXAS LLC

LINKEN REAL ESTATE LP
EAGLERIDGE OPERATING LLC
HOPKINS MEADOWS LLC

BLUE TRUST

ZODIAC AEROSPACE

MARQUIS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC

Market Value

$39,744,727
$34,176,999
$28,841,210
$22,081,372
$16,932,482
$13,104,360
$10,274,840
$8,805,906
$8,212,470
$7,630,120
$6,756,200
$6,206,460
$5,805,820
$4,494,690
$4,201,936
$4,070,910
$3,640,265
$3,844,565
$3,402,820
$3,219,884

Taxable Value

$39,744,727
$34,176,999
$28,841,210
$22,081,372
$16,932,482
$13,104,360
$10,274,840
$8,805,906
$8,212,470
$7,630,120
$6,756,200
$6,206,460
$5,805,820
$4,494,690
$4,201,936
$4,070,910
$3,640,265
$3,575,256
$3,402,820
$2,655,225

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

806235
616471
704671
1005626
529837
869486
1028550
452576
434148
484002
898190
328181
943421
847122
947825
806380
891170
581336
898267
921759

LAKE CITIES MUA
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MANSIONS AT HICKORY CREEK, LP

AV ASHLEYE VILAGE LP

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
KSW HOLDING HICKORY CREEK, LP
WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC

CHICORY COURT LAKE DALLAS LP

KING BROS BOAT & RV STORAGE LLC
RRC (TX) LP

D/G #33 LTD

GRANDVIEW GARDEN ASSN

1745 TURBEVILLE RENTAL PROPERTY LLC
SYSTEM CAPITAL REAL PROPERTY CORP
FM 2181/IH 35/LOT 3 LTD

RA VILLAGE PARTNERS, LLC

QUIKTRIP CORPORATION

CTMGT TURBEVILLE LLC

FOR THE LOVE OF GOD, LLC - SERIES A

3 DOCS GROUP, LLC

FSZ & 66TH, LLC

RER ENTERPRISES LLC

Market Value

$32,500,000
$12,791,129
$11,359,953
$8,654,252
$6,530,606
$11,200,100
$5,162,663
$4,920,000
$4,914,738
$4,900,000
$4,279,020
$3,723,104
$3,697,227
$3,600,000
$3,477,396
$3,058,977
$2,798,900
$2,769,781
$2,711,000
$2,603,787

Taxable Value

$32,500,000
$12,791,129
$11,359,953
$7,908,225
$6,530,606
$5,600,050
$5,162,663
$4,920,000
$4,914,738
$4,900,000
$4,279,020
$3,723,104
$3,697,227
$3,600,000
$3,477,396
$3,058,977
$2,798,900
$2,769,781
$2,711,000
$2,603,787

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

616471
869486
484002
947825
501049
673443
891170
898267
921759
1005112
837486
917321
962871
928191
994582
777575
379172
398931
404846
536610

LAKE DALLAS CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AV ASHLEYE VILAGE LP

CHICORY COURT LAKE DALLAS LP
GRANDVIEW GARDEN ASSN

QUIKTRIP CORPORATION

STONE-MADE PRODUCTS INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

FOR THE LOVE OF GOD, LLC - SERIES A
FSZ & 66TH, LLC

RER ENTERPRISES LLC

CAMINA HOLDINGS LLC

SUCCESS PARTNERS

LAKE DALLAS BW HOTELS LLC
FLORIDA VOLLEYBALL GROUP, LLC
NATIONAL RETAIL PROPERTIES LP
SCHWARTZ, HAROLD EXECUTOR
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
NORTHSTAR BANK OF TEXAS

TISDALE, JOE & MARGARET TRTS OF TISDALE FAMILY LIVING TRUS

COMMUNICATIONS CONVEYER CO INC
LAKE DALLAS BOAT CO INC

Market Value

$12,791,129
$11,200,100
$4,900,000
$3,477,396
$3,107,079
$3,065,650
$2,798,900
$2,711,000
$2,603,787
$2,600,000
$2,432,556
$2,358,090
$2,280,000
$2,199,821
$2,126,752
$1,956,350
$1,720,000
$1,663,000
$1,500,309
$1,364,600

Taxable Value

$12,791,129
$5,600,050
$4,900,000
$3,477,396
$3,107,079
$3,065,650
$2,798,900
$2,711,000
$2,603,787
$2,600,000
$2,432,556
$2,358,090
$2,280,000
$2,199,821
$2,126,752
$1,956,350
$1,720,000
$1,584,577
$1,500,309
$1,364,600

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

806235
909575
911804
973577
52673
922662
616471
673443
704671
588465
1005626
937900
312540
938929
529837
499640
876000
869486
246448
926510

LAKE DALLAS ISD
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MANSIONS AT HICKORY CREEK, LP
OXFORD 2181 INC

BOULEVARD 2010 LLC

MILLENNIUM PLACE LP

DENTON COUNTY ELEC COOP

ANIXTER, INC

AV ASHLEYE VILAGE LP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
TOWER RIDGE CORINTH I, LTD

KSW HOLDING HICKORY CREEK, LP
HUFFINES CHILDREN'S TRUST
KENSINGTON SQUARE LP PS

WESTPORT CORINTH SELF STORAGE LLC
WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC

CHARCO PROPERTIES LP

LELEGE LONG LAKE LP

CHICORY COURT LAKE DALLAS LP

FIRST TEXAS HOMES INC

SWISHER @ I-35 CORINTH LP

Market Value

$32,500,000
$32,206,000
$27,678,509
$26,585,356
$24,576,822
$15,165,334
$12,791,129
$12,309,886
$11,359,953
$10,651,000
$8,654,252
$7,859,552
$7,709,147
$7,500,000
$6,530,606
$6,500,000
$6,370,998
$11,200,100
$5,460,814
$5,204,263

Taxable Value

$32,500,000
$32,206,000
$27,678,509
$26,585,356
$24,576,822
$15,165,334
$12,791,129
$12,309,886
$11,359,953
$10,651,000
$7,908,225
$7,859,552
$7,709,147
$7,500,000
$6,530,606
$6,500,000
$6,370,998
$5,600,050
$5,460,814
$5,204,263

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

419900
981162
366632
880872
477693
806195
457189
722714
965256
739079
517176
1030926
924287
364661
951420
896946
584119
943813
1003131
472356

LAKEWOOD VILLAGE TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SAM HILL VENTURE

TUONG HUU LE & GOLDEN GATE INVESTMENT LLC & SHEALE ENT
FLEITMAN, SAMUEL J & JANNET L

ASHTON, RUSSELL BRENT

VARGUS, MARK E

VALVERDE, JUAN MANUEL & MARIA C

LATASTE, SCOTT

MENCKHOFF, CARLR & MILEAM

MORENO, RICARDO

WIMSATT, JOHN A & ALMA M

COLEMAN, CHARLES E

BANK OF AMERICA NA TRUSTEE ORA JEAN NIELSON TRUST
BOYLE, CODY W & SULAIMAN, LEYLA

DAO, CHI C & KIM-LANG

FARJADIAN, MEHRDAD & MIRMESDAGH, HAIDEH REVOCABLE LIV
FARAGE, CHRISTOPHER M & GAYLE R

SPESARD, LEE A

LAKEWOOD BRIDGE LLC

C & U FORTUNE CAPITAL LLC

RIVKIN, ALEXANDER

Market Value

$2,268,608
$1,925,667
$1,644,547
$1,643,512
$1,259,534
$1,088,161
$1,065,000
$1,053,954
$1,009,842
$1,006,776
$1,023,861
$971,329
$942,461
$962,429
$928,828
$909,000
$969,267
$842,497
$817,698
$815,795

Taxable Value

$2,268,608
$1,925,667
$1,644,547
$1,643,512
$1,259,534
$1,088,161
$1,065,000
$1,053,954
$1,009,842
$1,006,776
$998,861
$946,329
$942,461
$937,429
$928,828
$909,000
$907,500
$842,497
$817,698
$815,795

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

997753
807687
832090
926895
446226
406594
856458
800233
990733
830795
380736
1007477
630550
673442
1012084
382404
980433
947603
966338
802130

LEWISVILLE CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BMF IV TX CHAPEL HILL LLC

DIGITAL LEWISVILLE LLC

DFW LEWISVILLE PARTNERS GP ETAL
ERICSSON INC

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF DALLAS LP
TEACHERS INSURANCE ANNUITY ASSOC
MADERA ROE INVESTORS SPE LLC ETAL

TLF LOGISTICS Il LAKEPOINTE CROSSING LLC
BEDROCK HOLDINGS Il (DALLAS) LLC
HEBRON 121 STATION 2 LLC

COLUMBIA MEDICAL CENTER LEWISVILLE
NREA SE2 VISTA RIDGE, DST

GRE VISTA RIDGE LP

TEXAS NEW MEXICO POWER CO

THE VIEW AT LAKESIDE LP

BALLANTYNE PARTNERS LTD

LANTOWER 121 LEWISVILLE LP

MHSH HOLDINGS LLC & JST VB PROCEEDS LLC
FSC ROSE HILL ASSOCIATES, LLC
MID-AMERICA APARTMENTS, LP

Market Value

$156,732,210
$101,000,000
$95,532,907
$152,742,996
$87,669,820
$77,156,000
$73,592,360
$73,246,616
$72,397,043
$64,462,280
$62,711,456
$57,447,562
$53,780,385
$53,741,440
$50,425,891
$48,500,000
$47,000,000
$45,983,600
$45,376,842
$45,269,135

Taxable Value

$156,732,210
$101,000,000
$95,532,907
$90,332,288
$85,503,064
$77,156,000
$73,592,360
$73,246,616
$72,397,043
$64,462,280
$62,711,456
$57,447,562
$53,780,385
$53,741,440
$50,425,891
$48,500,000
$47,000,000
$45,983,600
$45,376,842
$45,269,135

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

872294
997753
836777
807687
832090
1003015
926895
673443
938009
954576
847171
697532
446226
863052
1019730
867221
244745
406594
1030356
942027

LEWISVILLE ISD
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA INC

BMF IV TX CHAPEL HILL LLC

TXFM INC

DIGITAL LEWISVILLE LLC

DFW LEWISVILLE PARTNERS GP ETAL
HUDSON MF LLC

ERICSSON INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

AZURE LAKESIDE LP

LMG VENTURES LLC

PBH BELLA VIDA LLC

MANSIONS AT SUNSET RIDGE PARTNERS LP
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF DALLAS LP

MP SHOPS AT HIGHLAND VILLAGE LLC

THE RESIDENCES OF LAKE DISTRICT NO 1 LTD
AUSTIN RANCH PHASE VI INVESTORS LLC
FRANKEL, EDWARD B MD TR

TEACHERS INSURANCE ANNUITY ASSOC
SOFTLAYER

AVBH AUTUMN CHASE LLC

Market Value

$179,943,965
$156,732,210
$124,299,947
$101,000,000
$95,532,907
$91,363,320
$152,742,996
$90,174,116
$87,814,155
$87,705,208
$86,269,270
$85,677,660
$87,669,820
$83,521,614
$82,023,905
$78,731,600
$77,616,658
$77,156,000
$76,931,630
$76,791,339

Taxable Value

$179,943,965
$156,732,210
$124,299,947
$101,000,000
$95,532,907
$91,363,320
$90,332,288
$90,174,116
$87,814,155
$87,705,208
$86,269,270
$85,677,660
$85,503,064
$83,521,614
$82,023,905
$78,731,600
$77,616,658
$77,156,000
$76,931,630
$76,791,339

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

957775
923689
780634
208175
937332
466152
783881
778663
865224
858919
504330
360802
643645
996966
344305
571921
840972
860284
786395
808700

LITTLE ELM ISD
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PALLADIUM USA

TAYLOR MORRISON OF TEXAS INC
COSERV ELECTRIC COOP
RETRACTABLE TECHNOLOGIES INC
YES COMPANIES WFC, LLC
KROGER TEXAS LP

ROSEBRIAR LITTLE ELM LP
TRIBUTE PARTNERS LP

LETC DUNHILL LLC

LAKSHMI INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC
ELM PLACE | LP

NATIONAL GOLF OPERATING P/S LP
AMERICAN LEGEND HOMES LLC
CORSAIR LITTLEELMLLC

PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP
BEAZER HOMES TEXAS LP

CTMGT FRISCO 122 LLC

BCC1LLC

GRAND HOMES 2010, LP

THE KROGER COMPANY

Market Value

$28,977,443
$27,068,961
$22,404,440
$18,861,650
$16,494,079
$14,519,813
$14,069,613
$17,171,520
$13,704,307
$8,857,312
$7,437,621
$6,825,000
$6,548,010
$6,446,340
$5,944,175
$5,573,614
$7,898,280
$5,422,202
$5,141,619
$5,039,343

Taxable Value

$28,977,443
$27,068,961
$22,404,440
$18,861,650
$16,494,079
$14,519,813
$14,069,613
$13,848,364
$13,704,307
$8,857,312
$7,437,621
$6,825,000
$6,523,010
$6,446,340
$5,944,175
$5,573,614
$5,536,902
$5,422,202
$5,141,619
$5,039,343

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

875960
930824
948215
971706
1002450
1031141
961798
875961
957775
298175
780634
829912
937332
836904
344305
466152
783881
594073
865224
915045

LITTLE ELM TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WESTERN RIM INVESTORS 2014-5 LP
ORION LAKESIDE LLC

BELL FUND VI FRISCO LLC

G &L PARKVIEW LLC

CENTENNIAL LUXE LP

TEXAS PROPERTY BORROWER LLC
THE LANDING AT LITTLE ELMLLC
WESTERN RIM INVESTORS 2014-4 LP
PALLADIUM USA

RETRACTABLE TECHNOLOGIES INC
COSERV ELECTRIC COOP
CUBESMART LP

YES COMPANIES WFC, LLC
ELDORADO VILLAGE, LLC

PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP
KROGER TEXAS LP

ROSEBRIAR LITTLE ELM LP

HOLT TEXAS PROPERTIES, INC
LETC DUNHILL LLC

GCRE/TX MAIN MARKETPLACE LLC & LCAR MAIN MARKET LLC

Market Value

$67,109,160
$66,290,019
$54,840,126
$53,818,742
$53,618,000
$45,334,305
$40,908,203
$33,063,109
$28,977,443
$18,861,650
$18,154,860
$17,129,417
$16,494,079
$16,441,554
$16,371,893
$14,519,813
$14,492,155
$16,689,779
$13,704,307
$12,724,022

Taxable Value

$67,109,160
$66,290,019
$54,840,126
$53,818,742
$53,618,000
$45,334,305
$40,908,203
$33,063,109
$28,977,443
$18,861,650
$18,154,860
$17,129,417
$16,494,079
$16,441,554
$16,371,893
$14,519,813
$14,492,155
$14,383,652
$13,704,307
$12,724,022

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

508257
795328
625761
990074
45066

697546
625763
666978
667037
713926
688158
671669
668387
669263
842917
819790
670711
777101
886936
933831

NORTH FORT WORTH WCID NO 1
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SHALE 114 LP

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
WALKER, JOHN DAVID

SHALE 114, LP

GARRETSON, CHARLES E

BABCOCK, STEVE

LUCKY, DON

SIMS THOMAS P

WILSON JOE MAX

H3M PROPERTY HOLDINGS LP
SHOOP GLENN & LOUISE FAMILY PTNSHIP TWO
FERGUSON DENNIS G & SHELLEY L
STOUT RICHARD N

SPENCER KEVIN

MACLEAN JOHN R 11l

DELOOF DEBORAH R TRUST
MCCLARY-BLACKMON KAREN
KIPPER MINERALS LTD

STEVENSON JAMES FORREST
BRANTLEY FAMILY LP

Market Value

$556,839
$11,460
$2,626
$2,626
$2,626
$2,626
$2,626
$910
$900
$138,000
$550

Taxable Value

$556,839
$11,460
$2,626
$2,626
$2,626
$2,626
$2,626
$910
$900

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

977600
977175
967216
928236
1026972
516640
1027706
830731
591046
412720
990360
598966
1028902
331283
861368
1019768
1018166
251061
672339

NORTHLAKE MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO 1

2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value
PECAN SQUARE 1 LLC $9,064,342
HP GIBBS, LP $7,412,693
PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS, LP $3,579,839
PERRY HOMES LLC $2,437,905
CND-PECAN SQUARE LLC $1,979,856
DR HORTON TEXAS LTD $1,771,869
TOLL SOUTHWEST LLC $1,720,080
HP GIBBS LP $1,076,863
MHI PARTNERSHIP LTD $884,476
ASHTON DALLAS RESIDENTIAL LLC $696,268
HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC $360,186
HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC $310,094
CB JENI PECAN SQUARE LLC $162,370
WEEKLEY HOMES LLC $140,706
KOEHNE, MINDY L TRUSTEE $65,993
COUNTRYSIDE BIBLE CHURCH $194,073
NORTHLAKE MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO 1 $13,500
NORTHLAKE, TOWN OF $500
NORTHWEST ISD (SCHOOL ID 061-911) $2,216,181

Taxable Value

$9,064,342
$7,412,693
$3,579,839
$2,437,905
$1,979,856
$1,771,869
$1,720,080
$1,076,863
$884,476
$696,268
$360,186
$310,094
$162,370
$140,706
$65,993
$2,076
$140

$0

$0

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity : NORTHLAKE MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO 2

Year: 2019

State Code: <ALL>

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value
1002134 TMRY RIDGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP $7,303,856 $2,779,740

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

829981
987427
886371
717364
949742
846466
892546
630761
940459
578792
708003
889135
928459
839568
384748
994497
686049
389622
977600
930431

NORTHLAKE TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DRY CREEK APARTMENTS, LTD
ALLIANCE NORTHPORT NO 3 LTD
NORTHPORT 35 INVESTORS, LLC
CHADWICK APARTMENTS PHASE | LTD
WESCO AIRCRAFT HARDWARE CORP
CABOT IV TX1B01 B02 LLC
INTERCAPITAL CREEKSIDE LLC

DCT NORTHLAKE LP

FARMER BROS.CO

THE CLOROX SALES COMPANY
QUIKTRIP CORP

PEGASUS HOTELS, LLC

NORTHLAKE HOTELS LLC

ROYAL CREST PROPERTIES LLC
HYDRO CONDUIT OF TEXAS LP
QUIKRETE HOLDINGS, INC

RACEWAY HOTELS LLC

NORTHLAKE PARTNERS LTD

PECAN SQUARE 1LLC

1256 FMR 407 LTD

Market Value

$46,650,000
$43,237,126
$42,850,441
$38,280,000
$61,364,209
$22,731,030
$22,471,417
$22,140,000
$33,658,500
$16,216,255
$8,966,583
$8,916,430
$8,880,000
$7,291,103
$7,262,084
$6,975,809
$6,842,396
$6,221,138
$8,010,263
$5,500,000

Taxable Value

$46,650,000
$43,237,126
$42,850,441
$38,280,000
$36,989,343
$22,731,030
$22,471,417
$22,140,000
$13,929,060
$10,505,750
$8,966,583
$8,916,430
$8,880,000
$7,291,103
$7,262,084
$6,910,715
$6,842,396
$6,221,138
$5,529,019
$5,500,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

570135
795328
594217
932564
1013418
943270
410078
949023
673443
950921
1021721
1021718
952468
673411
802130
335313
795714
829981
965561
1013516

NORTHWEST ISD
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AMERISOURCE BERGEN DRUG CORP
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
CITICORP TECHNOLOGY INC, - 2695
CS KINROSS LAKE PARKWAY LLC

AT INDUSTRIAL 7 HOLDCO LP
TANGER FORT WORTH LLC

W W GRAINGER INC

HART 35 EAGLE LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
AMAZON.COM KYOC, LLC

AT INDUSTRIAL 4 HOLDCO LP

AT INDUSTRIAL 2 HOLDCO LP

PR III/CROW BUILDING A, H & J LP
BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY
MID-AMERICA APARTMENTS, LP

FED EXPRESS CORP PROP TAX
COWTOWN PIPELINE PARTNERS LP
DRY CREEK APARTMENTS, LTD
BLUESTONE NATURAL RESOURCES Il LLC
EAGLE PARKWAY NO 1 HOLDING LP

Market Value

$261,078,222
$165,276,633
$162,555,647
$102,349,727
$79,140,555
$74,608,189
$98,897,038
$66,195,039
$66,062,481
$110,860,129
$59,988,000
$58,185,234
$54,819,072
$54,409,950
$53,218,956
$49,282,422
$47,337,570
$46,650,000
$45,176,670
$43,904,250

Taxable Value

$224,329,192
$165,276,633
$162,555,647
$99,053,351
$79,140,555
$74,608,189
$70,837,862
$66,195,039
$66,062,481
$63,525,918
$59,988,000
$58,185,234
$54,819,072
$54,409,950
$53,218,956
$49,282,422
$47,337,570
$46,650,000
$45,176,670
$43,904,250

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

1000914
953174
673443
947483
972806
500859
687828
422343
267314
994174
227684
835025
885848
866109
869291
712785
898048
733237
975964
85419

OAK POINT CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PACESETTER HOMES LLC

LH WILDRIDGE, LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

CL OAK POINT DEVELOPMENT, LLC
PACESETTER HOMES LLC
HIGHWOOD DEV LTD

ROBERTS, JEFFREY B & KATHERINE J
ELLIOTT, JASON S & ROBIN L

HUNT, JUNE

HEIRLOOM MILLS LTD

RUDMAN PARTNERSHIP ETAL
ALTMAN, MIKE ANTHONY & BRENDA S
VCM PRESTONWOOD POLO DEVELOPMENT LTD
CORSI, MARCO & CAROL ANN

MAJOR, CHAD R & KATHLEEN A
GRETHER, LAURA

DARNELL, DON W

MEEK, DAVID C & DENA S

AKINSEYE, NKECHINEYERE & AKIN
WOODBURY, H L

Market Value

$3,934,568
$6,128,259
$3,163,860
$2,322,640
$2,050,014
$2,023,275
$1,648,178
$1,980,473
$1,325,137
$1,247,400
$3,048,008
$1,091,839
$2,707,265
$1,517,150

$925,000

$911,000

$902,316

$902,615

$857,000

$876,879

Taxable Value

$3,934,568
$3,768,859
$3,163,860
$2,322,640
$2,050,014
$2,023,275
$1,648,178
$1,529,264
$1,325,137
$1,247,400
$1,193,633
$1,071,839
$1,045,915
$951,306
$925,000
$911,000
$902,316
$882,615
$857,000
$845,763

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

1000914
972806
500859
783849
595003
989633
997046
1003949
983502
900756
978626
908298
988986
988900
890248
988266
1026222
973089
968361
964389

OAK POINT WCID NO 1
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PACESETTER HOMES LLC
PACESETTER HOMES LLC

HIGHWOOD DEV LTD

LOPEZ, LOUIE

D RHORTON TEXAS LTD

RILEY, CLARA

KAIMKHANI, UMAIR & DANIEL, ISABELL
HERNANDEZ, JOHN DAVID & MONICA Q
RAMSEY, BRIAN A & CARRIE L
WINCHELL, BRIAN & SONG

BOWMAN, ERNIE L & SONG N
MURPHY, CHARLES

HOLBROOK, BRANDON & LOUISE
HIGBY, MICHAEL L & YVONNE M
CONVERY, GLEN C

WILSON, KEDRIC T & CANDACE D
SERRANO, SEBASTIAN & VILLA, GABRIELLA
GOMEZ, LEONARD J & MICAH B
VARGHESE, ANIL PALLICIKAL & FEBA T
ZAMORA, ARTHUR W & MARCY G

Market Value

$3,934,568
$2,050,014
$2,023,275
$678,000
$536,600
$394,315
$389,149
$384,175
$381,971
$379,357
$379,171
$377,563
$376,335
$375,110
$386,826
$372,848
$371,747
$370,743
$369,704
$368,788

Taxable Value

$3,934,568
$2,050,014
$2,023,275
$678,000
$536,600
$394,315
$389,149
$384,175
$381,971
$379,357
$379,171
$377,563
$376,335
$375,110
$374,826
$372,848
$371,747
$370,743
$369,704
$368,788

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

586834
975964
958244
910739
883422
932740
952001
808387
918003
938960
927065
921608
909755
920241
920486
926654
926730
918466
924623
930904

OAK POINT WCID NO 2

2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value
BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP $2,013,142
AKINSEYE, NKECHINEYERE & AKIN $857,000
STEWART, JACE MICHAEL & AMANDA KAY $660,000
BROWN, KENDRICK L & KEISHA B $580,000
ALLSOP, ANTHONY & KATIE $565,000
BARNES, LARRY D & MARY P $568,000
KORSAPATI, SRIDHAR R & SAILAJA $528,677
CHAMANOVA, NATALIA $442,197
VULPO, SANDRA $363,064
RAPHILE, CALVIN & ASHLEY NICOLE $362,350
BROWN, NICHOLE $361,685
HIGGS, CHRISTOPHER RAY $343,659
LEMASTER, DAVID & PAULA $341,851
HERNANDEZ, CYNTHIA M & FERNANDO A $341,640
DESHUN, KATINA $340,135
HURLBUT, PHILLIP & BRANDI J $339,251
HATCHER, DENNIS & DIANNA $342,645
DONCHESS, STEVE $338,000
WALTHALL, GARY A $336,438
CONFIDENTIAL $335,584

Taxable Value

$2,001,912
$857,000
$660,000
$580,000
$565,000
$542,300
$528,677
$442,197
$363,064
$362,350
$361,685
$343,659
$341,851
$341,640
$340,135
$339,251
$338,908
$338,000
$336,438
$335,584

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

503639
999472
996669
1010615
997222
1001550
1027480
1006892
1011492
999457
1012493
1010063
994883
1015607
1013249
996833
994892
1009397
1010068
1023812

OAK POINT WCID NO 3
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DR HORTON TXLTD

COLF, MICHAEL E & JULIAR

MONK, MICHELLE & BRIAN E

LEWIS, JUSEF D

PETTIE, BRANDON & RAENA

MCLAREN, JAELYN P & EMILY

HARRIS, APRIL

VELAZQUEZ MACEDO, RAUNEL & CRUZ LUNA, PATRICIA
RILEY, CHERISE LENORE

LEAVITT, MATTHEW & DIANNE M

KINGA, ELIUD K & MAINA, JULIETA M

INGRAM, AMIE & BENJAMIN C

ORTIZ, JULIO ANGEL & GLADYS

GIBSON, JOHN SAYWRAYNE JR & TOMICA

WU, SHENGSHENG

GUYTON, AMBER R

HANSEN, JASON & NATALIE

DUKE, MOISES & DE DUKE, AMANDA L GOLDEN
UPCHURCH, RICHARD & BROOKS, BRITTANI
JONES, BABAJIDE STEPHEN SOKUNBI

Market Value

$3,540,055
$324,725
$313,261
$308,919
$307,554
$307,304
$305,241
$305,241
$302,567
$297,680
$296,634
$296,149
$293,979
$293,550
$293,490
$291,735
$290,295
$288,831
$288,400
$287,733

Taxable Value

$3,540,055
$324,725
$313,261
$308,919
$307,554
$307,304
$305,241
$305,241
$302,567
$297,680
$296,634
$296,149
$293,979
$293,550
$293,490
$291,735
$290,295
$288,831
$288,400
$287,733

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

643645
598966
961093
990360
985745
918823
977697
1000659
1012630
591046
979574
991801
1013773
1013081
974328
979377
975697
984043
979488
977289

OAK POINT WCID NO 4
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AMERICAN LEGEND HOMES LLC

HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC

MHI PARTNERSHIP, LTD

HIGHLAND HOMES DALLAS LLC

REYNOLDS, KURT ALLEN & KIMBERLY ANN
MHI MODELS LTD

WOOTTON, DAVID P & KIM E

TURNER, DEBORAH

SKOUSEN, JOHN K

MHI PARTNERSHIP LTD

MCPHAIL, ROBERT N & COLETTE J

ADAMS, THOMAS SCOTT & CRYSTAL LESHAY
CROCKETT, DAVID F & FREWA, AMIELLA
HONEA, CHARLES & JULIA

MCKEE, MICHAEL & DANIA

HENRY, CLARA HUTCHINSON & DANA JOHN
GREEN, MARK CHRISTOPHER & MARY HEATON
HAVEMANN, RICHARD L & KAREN A
MORAGA, BETH L & DENIS A JR

WHITAKER, GARY & ANGELA

Market Value

$4,361,523
$2,790,241
$1,806,218
$1,435,237
$686,000
$634,387
$627,197
$610,887
$527,250
$511,313
$500,931
$499,757
$486,908
$469,812
$464,048
$461,275
$456,219
$446,077
$442,000
$441,437

Taxable Value

$4,361,523
$2,790,241
$1,806,218
$1,435,237
$686,000
$634,387
$627,197
$610,887
$527,250
$511,313
$500,931
$499,757
$481,908
$469,812
$464,048
$461,275
$456,219
$446,077
$442,000
$441,437

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

513682
911001
951083
507783
688793
883831
673442
382188
678349
487501
220497
1016680
305916
673432
850702
777575
313766
1004093
885294
578694

PILOT POINT CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

KERN, PETER C

P.D. PILOT POINT LP

909 S WASHINGTON LLC

CHANDLER CABINETS INC

CSE PILOT POINT LLC - DBA CAPITALSOURCE PILOT POINT LLC
DOC ENTERPRISES LLC, THE

TEXAS NEW MEXICO POWER CO

EMPIRE COUNTERTOPS, LLC

AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES, LP

DENTON COUNTY AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
CHANDLER, BUSTER

PPTX INVESTMENTS LLC

POINTBANK

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

PILOT POINT NURSING FACILITY, LLC
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
SCHON, MARK

TEXAS TRUSTED INVESTMENTS, INC
INTEGRITY PILOT POINT #1, LLC

EMPIRE FABRICATORS INC

Market Value

$6,608,376
$4,050,000
$3,700,000
$3,506,625
$3,213,508
$2,942,667
$2,799,980
$2,549,707
$2,400,000
$2,354,735
$2,184,661
$1,835,671
$1,695,787
$1,643,630
$1,611,101
$1,590,600
$1,420,771
$1,412,317
$1,400,086
$1,323,045

Taxable Value

$5,374,677
$4,050,000
$3,700,000
$3,506,625
$3,213,508
$2,942,667
$2,799,980
$2,549,707
$2,400,000
$2,354,735
$2,184,661
$1,835,671
$1,695,787
$1,643,630
$1,611,101
$1,590,600
$1,420,771
$1,412,317
$1,400,086
$1,323,045

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

956512
720877
673423
831168
513682
673432
673442
911001
951083
507783
688793
952122
883831
886248
382188
678349
487501
968206
220497
784971

PILOT POINT ISD
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SHELBY, MICHAEL HALL REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP

ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX PIPELINE CO

WHITE OAKS RANCH LAND LP

KERN, PETER C

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

TEXAS NEW MEXICO POWER CO

P.D. PILOT POINT LP

909 S WASHINGTON LLC

CHANDLER CABINETS INC

CSE PILOT POINT LLC - DBA CAPITALSOURCE PILOT POINT LLC
DEGROOT, JEANNETTE MARIANNE

DOC ENTERPRISES LLC, THE

BNR 2012 HOLDING COMPANY LLC

EMPIRE COUNTERTOPS, LLC

AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES, LP

DENTON COUNTY AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS

GM CONSTRUCTION

CHANDLER, BUSTER

KNOX, DANIEL V & ERIN

Market Value

$13,302,379
$10,367,160
$8,493,300
$11,267,193
$6,608,376
$5,012,430
$4,877,320
$4,050,000
$3,700,000
$3,506,625
$3,213,508
$3,065,605
$2,942,667
$4,436,946
$2,549,707
$2,400,000
$2,354,735
$2,211,465
$2,184,661
$3,755,448

Taxable Value

$10,879,616
$10,367,160
$8,493,300
$5,523,109
$5,374,677
$5,012,430
$4,877,320
$4,050,000
$3,700,000
$3,506,625
$3,213,508
$3,065,605
$2,942,667
$2,628,438
$2,549,707
$2,400,000
$2,354,735
$2,211,465
$2,184,661
$2,142,989

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

872294
540772
879293
933006
626326
717611
704924
839962
989010
647184
611886
881689
890325
915761
256821
954884
999981
868092
937999
1021015

PLANO CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA INC

FRITO-LAY INC

PURE PRESERVE APTS LLC

JEG REALTY LTD

CNL RET CRS2 PLANO TXLP

PEPSICO INC.

HCRI PRESTONWOOD MEDICAL FACILITY, LLC

SHP IV PRESTONWOOD LLC

TOYOTA MOTOR NORTH AMERICA INC

FAEC HOLDINGS (TX) LLC

PLANO PROPERTIES INC

STARSIDE CUSTOM BUILDERS LLC

BIG DIAMOND LLC

NOBILIS HEALTH CORP

DAVENPORT, JAMES L & JAYNE

POGUE, BENJAMIN PAUL & ASHLEIGH CHRISTINE TRUTEES BETH
CENTURY 121 LLC

CLUBCORP NV V LLC

KDGFL PROPERTIES LLC

DHAROD, SHARMILA S TR RUFFORD COURT PERSONAL RESIDENC

Market Value

$179,943,965
$146,074,941
$48,483,582
$28,511,319
$22,368,268
$17,973,364
$14,431,435
$13,461,000
$12,577,677
$11,970,295
$9,708,411
$7,116,768
$5,000,000
$4,790,641
$5,866,806
$4,525,604
$4,401,121
$4,250,000
$4,000,000
$3,900,000

Taxable Value

$118,245,744
$75,796,766
$48,483,582
$28,511,319
$22,368,268
$17,973,364
$14,431,435
$13,461,000
$12,577,677
$11,970,295
$9,708,411
$7,116,768
$5,000,000
$4,790,641
$4,653,445
$4,525,604
$4,401,121
$4,250,000
$4,000,000
$3,900,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

795328
673423
780636
1030215
1030240
669863
1030481
673411
720877
673443
1017207
837300
995849
668607
618769
918066
721995
827019
366130
723381

PONDER ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX PIPELINE CO
SWG PIPELINE LLC

LIME ROCK RESOURCES IV-A LP

1849 ENERGY PARTNERS OPER LLC
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
BEDROCK PRODUCTION LLC

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

1849 ENERGY PARTNERS

SYRACUSE FOOD GROUP, LLC
KUBOTA NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION
ROBSON DENTON DEVELOPMENT LP
PONDER PROPERTY LLC

BOWLING ADVENTURES LLC

MARK HICKS INVESTMENTS LLC
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
ROBSON DENTON DEV LP

MI-SHER FLEET SPECIALIST, INC

Market Value

$95,155,918
$21,646,810
$17,308,886
$15,785,564
$9,797,280
$8,501,650
$7,073,774
$6,585,660
$6,322,760
$6,244,303
$4,868,080
$3,909,068
$3,776,207
$3,593,036
$2,550,000
$4,418,186
$3,438,687
$2,492,810
$12,800,800
$2,319,424

Taxable Value

$95,155,918
$21,646,810
$17,308,886
$15,785,564
$9,797,280
$8,501,650
$7,073,774
$6,585,660
$6,322,760
$6,244,303
$4,868,080
$3,807,418
$3,776,207
$3,593,036
$2,550,000
$2,533,240
$2,497,991
$2,492,810
$2,445,051
$2,319,424

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

795328
837300
673423
673411
618769
462756
241577
893853
1030169
673443
792564
780636
428454
829782
862883
1015109
673953
728866
696647
353939

PONDER TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP
SYRACUSE FOOD GROUP, LLC
ATMOS ENERGY MID-TEX PIPELINE CO
BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

PONDER PROPERTY LLC

BARTEL INVESTMENT L/P
SOUTHWEST MOULDING CO INC
WATERWOOD PROPERTIES LTD
CDM RESOURCE MANAGEMENT LTD
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
SUNNYVALE INDUSTRIALS

SWG PIPELINE LLC

BANK OF THE WEST

SYRACUSE FOOD GROUP, LLC
STONE CROSS INVESTMENTS LLC
MYSER PROPERTIES LLC

WILBANKS, HARVEY & JANELL

OLP REAL ESTATE LTD

GAYLORD, STEPHEN M

COCKBURN, DANIEL O

Market Value

$4,918,122
$3,909,068
$3,331,070
$2,766,930
$2,550,000
$1,899,283
$1,888,069
$1,606,848
$1,461,610
$1,156,180
$1,018,198
$983,140
$917,762
$889,111
$823,046
$816,465
$794,472
$606,000
$582,591
$507,597

Taxable Value

$4,918,122
$3,807,418
$3,331,070
$2,766,930
$2,550,000
$1,899,283
$1,888,069
$1,606,848
$1,461,610
$1,156,180
$1,018,198
$983,140
$917,762
$889,111
$823,046
$816,465
$719,612
$606,000
$582,591
$507,597

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

892399
874276
643645
930590
614328
732729
987013
1001020
503639
810324
578530
960153
970650
976392
246448
892034
940130
542586
710114
971102

PROSPER ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

DD BLUESTEMLLC

NORTHEAST 423/380 LTD
AMERICAN LEGEND HOMES LLC
PROSPER CJDR LLC

KROGER TEXAS LP

MEGATEL HOMES INC

KROGER TEXAS LP

VP WINDSONG OPERATIONS LLC
DR HORTON TXLTD

MERITAGE HOMES OF TEXAS LLC
SHADDOCK HOMES LTD

LAKES AT LEGACY LLC
NORTHWEST 423/380 LP & MOUNTAINPRIZE INC
KB HOME LONE STAR INC

FIRST TEXAS HOMES INC

CADG SUTTON FIELDS LLC
GRENADIER WINDSONG LLC
NABAHANI, BILAL K

LINE 5 HOLDINGS LP

HOME DEPOT USA INC

Market Value

$55,233,905
$21,679,898
$11,041,187
$10,854,281
$9,921,600
$6,759,780
$6,186,880
$10,089,426
$5,950,546
$5,835,345
$5,642,886
$15,220,358
$5,555,205
$5,273,756
$5,271,250
$12,513,548
$4,990,958
$4,876,529
$4,815,000
$4,802,926

Taxable Value

$55,233,905
$21,679,898
$11,041,187
$10,854,281
$9,921,600
$6,759,780
$6,186,880
$6,058,781
$5,950,546
$5,835,345
$5,642,886
$5,604,896
$5,503,276
$5,273,756
$5,271,250
$5,236,305
$4,990,958
$4,876,529
$4,815,000
$4,802,926

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

892399
874276
1001020
930590
614328
643645
987013
810324
578530
960153
970650
940130
971102
941181
788024
412720
1017529
804587
863805
266139

PROSPER TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DD BLUESTEMLLC

NORTHEAST 423/380 LTD

VP WINDSONG OPERATIONS LLC
PROSPER CJDRLLC

KROGER TEXAS LP

AMERICAN LEGEND HOMES LLC
KROGER TEXAS LP

MERITAGE HOMES OF TEXAS LLC
SHADDOCK HOMES LTD

LAKES AT LEGACY LLC
NORTHWEST 423/380 LP & MOUNTAINPRIZE INC
GRENADIER WINDSONG LLC
HOME DEPOT USA INC

CASEY WR INVESTMENT LLC
MOUNTAINPRIZE INC

ASHTON DALLAS RESIDENTIAL LLC
TRENDMAKER HOMES DFW LLC
BELCLAIRE HOMES, LLC

M/ HOMES OF DFW LLC

SANDERS CUSTOM BUILDERS LTD

Market Value

$55,233,905
$21,679,898
$17,358,922
$10,854,281
$9,921,600
$6,298,372
$6,186,880
$5,835,345
$5,642,886
$15,220,358
$5,555,205
$4,990,958
$4,802,926
$4,500,000
$3,968,000
$3,412,474
$3,406,059
$3,394,006
$3,159,469
$2,629,922

Taxable Value

$55,233,905
$21,679,898
$11,474,300
$10,854,281
$9,921,600
$6,298,372
$6,186,880
$5,835,345
$5,642,886
$5,604,896
$5,503,276
$4,990,958
$4,802,926
$4,500,000
$3,968,000
$3,412,474
$3,406,059
$3,394,006
$3,159,469
$2,629,922

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

621000
994495
718014
737248
780634
907607
682026
987526
782035
629066
568507
632135
504073
899970
954856
907619
400135
941817
934792
814648

PROVIDENCE VILLAGE TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

JABEZ DEVELOPMENT LP

HMH LIBERTY DEVELOPMENT INC

ALDI (TEXAS) LLC

JCH PROPERTY II, LLC

COSERV ELECTRIC COOP

NORTH TEXAS NATURAL SELECT MATERIALS LLC
PROVIDENCE/380 PARTNERS LTD

LIBERTY IN PROVIDENCE LP

R & M MATERIALS LLC

HMH LIFESTYLES LP

M84 ENTERPRISES, LTD

TK PARTNERSHIP, LP

HMH LIFESTYLES LP

MAYFLOWER INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT, LP
GTB WASH INC

JUDY I LLC

TRUSTY, KELBY & SHARI

HPA TEXAS SUB 2016-2 LLC

SEMPER REFORMANDA HOLINGS LLC

DAZ TEXAS LLC

Market Value

$7,335,900
$3,602,836
$3,222,539
$3,100,000
$2,730,840
$2,355,137
$1,480,735
$1,433,060
$1,422,153
$1,369,419
$2,183,867
$1,244,316
$1,192,251
$1,065,000
$1,047,494

$971,232

$801,279

$763,000

$748,000

$704,094

Taxable Value

$7,335,900
$3,602,836
$3,222,539
$3,100,000
$2,730,840
$2,355,137
$1,480,735
$1,433,060
$1,422,153
$1,369,419
$1,339,818
$1,244,316
$1,192,251
$1,065,000
$1,047,494

$971,232

$801,279

$763,000

$748,000

$704,094

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

570135
594217
410078
1021721
802130
1013418
864399
926587
808177
992268
1021718
835746
957437
598777
891983
793561
736143
690917
946334
377815

ROANOKE CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AMERISOURCE BERGEN DRUG CORP
CITICORP TECHNOLOGY INC, - 2695

W W GRAINGER INC

AT INDUSTRIAL 4 HOLDCO LP
MID-AMERICA APARTMENTS, LP

AT INDUSTRIAL 7 HOLDCO LP

MID AMERICA APARTMENTS, LP
CARDINAL HEALTH 110 LLC

CITIGROUP TECHNOLOGY INC
HANCOCK REIT GATEWAY LLC

AT INDUSTRIAL 2 HOLDCO LP
ROANOKE 08 A LP

ENCLAVE ROANOKE CITY CENTRE LP
BEHR PROCESS CORP

HERITAGE BAG CO

MAA TANC, LLC

GENERAL MOTORS LLC

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, INC - 2695
BPP PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL TX NON-REIT OWNER 1 LLC
GRAINGER, W W INC

Market Value

$261,078,222
$162,555,647
$98,897,038
$59,988,000
$53,218,956
$50,467,516
$38,650,892
$50,571,443
$28,255,185
$25,089,212
$24,641,334
$23,853,097
$22,694,461
$26,241,409
$23,094,974
$18,955,417
$18,072,747
$18,039,589
$16,350,225
$16,272,900

Taxable Value

$224,329,192
$162,555,647
$70,837,862
$59,988,000
$53,218,956
$50,467,516
$38,650,892
$29,289,107
$28,255,185
$25,089,212
$24,641,334
$23,853,097
$22,694,461
$20,728,282
$19,455,359
$18,955,417
$18,072,747
$18,039,589
$16,350,225
$16,272,900

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

430420
452333
1011060
740182
974844
958998
260098
848281
741821
782473
677453
777575
682389
832881
1012214
812836
834718
880163
859475
857926

SANGER CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

WAL-MART STORES EAST, L.P. US06068
WAL-MART STORES EAST, LP

TRAILS OF SANGER APARTMENTS LLC
ALTEC CAPITAL SERVICES, LLC

RAMAR LAND CORPORATION
SPRINGER PROPERTIES LLC

SPRINGER FAMILY RENTALS LLC
STONEWOOD RESORTS, LLC

MACCAMP LTD

SPRINGER FAMILY PARTNERS LLC

S&T RENTALS LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
CANYON SANGER PROPERTIES LLC
SAM'S EAST INC

LCH HOLDINGS LLC

BRUSHWING LLC

SAM'S CROSS DOCK

WILLIAMSBURG CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC
FISH & SKI MARINE GP LLC

SANGER STORAGE INC

Market Value

$52,000,000
$29,788,303
$22,700,000
$7,666,182
$6,979,717
$3,702,102
$3,545,609
$3,400,000
$3,336,517
$2,932,072
$2,754,175
$2,638,090
$2,473,665
$2,622,174
$2,159,518
$2,148,190
$1,973,322
$1,919,019
$1,900,000
$1,896,250

Taxable Value

$44,012,078
$29,788,303
$22,700,000
$7,666,182
$6,979,717
$3,702,102
$3,545,609
$3,400,000
$3,336,517
$2,932,072
$2,754,175
$2,638,090
$2,473,665
$2,293,778
$2,159,518
$2,148,190
$1,973,322
$1,919,019
$1,900,000
$1,896,250

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

430420
452333
1011060
740182
673411
974844
673443
780646
780634
836154
958998
260098
848281
284774
741821
782473
860935
677453
777575
781277

SANGER ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

WAL-MART STORES EAST, L.P. US06068
WAL-MART STORES EAST, LP

TRAILS OF SANGER APARTMENTS LLC
ALTEC CAPITAL SERVICES, LLC

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

RAMAR LAND CORPORATION

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS
COSERV ELECTRIC COOP

NATIONAL FRAME RAIL INC

SPRINGER PROPERTIES LLC
SPRINGER FAMILY RENTALS LLC
STONEWOOD RESORTS, LLC

LJH CORP

MACCAMP LTD

SPRINGER FAMILY PARTNERS LLC
NEW HINES HOLDING COMPANY Il LLC
S&T RENTALS LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
MABAK DIRECTIONAL DRILLING INC

Market Value

$52,000,000
$29,788,303
$22,700,000
$7,666,182
$7,111,960
$6,979,717
$6,443,780
$6,197,230
$5,287,250
$3,815,554
$3,702,102
$3,545,609
$3,400,000
$3,371,003
$3,336,517
$2,932,072
$3,639,541
$2,754,175
$2,727,780
$2,647,472

Taxable Value

$52,000,000
$29,788,303
$22,700,000
$7,666,182
$7,111,960
$6,979,717
$6,443,780
$6,197,230
$5,287,250
$3,815,554
$3,702,102
$3,545,609
$3,400,000
$3,371,003
$3,336,517
$2,932,072
$2,890,291
$2,754,175
$2,727,780
$2,647,472

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

881879
606211
827910
835811
233102
405977
719853
1007842
790203
941916
1017359
965399
828841
591899
821122
881595
963562
693929
836672
833187

SHADY SHORES TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HSM ADKISSON RANCH LTD

TXMA LLC

MR ATTILA RANCH, LLC

ZINGELMANN, HEATH W & LEANNE M

HIDDEN VALLEY AIRPARK ASSOC

MCDOWELL, ROBERT K & MARY

KEMNA, BARRY J

SMITH, MICHAEL R

LINETT, MICHAEL & JULY

DIEROLF, ANTHONY & TIFFANY

VALDEZ, DAVID MARTIN & KELLY, CINDY KAY LIVING TRUST
SLADE, HERBERT B & PAMELA A

BEGGS, BRADLEY S & KECIAK

BOTTS, CHARLES R & PATRICIA A TRTS OF BOTTS LIVING TRUST
WALLACE, MICHAEL GUINN & MARY

GEE, RANDALL & CARLA

KATSAHNIAS, GEORGE T & SANDRA K

REISER, DOUGLAS W & KIM M

WELSH, ROLLAND R & CONNIE S

FROWE, ROBERT E & CAROL LOUISE COLE-FROWE

Market Value

$2,011,023
$1,837,594
$3,500,000
$1,277,618
$2,697,980
$1,079,000
$1,062,533
$1,024,274
$1,532,623
$1,003,000
$970,000
$918,638
$914,871
$889,273
$875,000
$850,454
$820,000
$810,000
$790,000
$799,000

Taxable Value

$2,011,023
$1,394,883
$1,372,719
$1,146,494
$1,092,980
$1,059,770
$1,051,908
$1,024,274
$1,022,519
$1,003,000
$960,300
$918,638
$905,722
$872,928
$866,294
$831,949
$820,000
$791,900
$783,134
$781,010

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

1030481
1030215
673443
720774
780630
873057
795328
997877
670335
943188
727317
620337
573872
900574
780636
960719
641279
531891
847180
453612

SLIDELL ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

BEDROCK PRODUCTION LLC

LIME ROCK RESOURCES IV-A LP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

EAGLERIDGE OPERATING LLC

TARGA MIDSTREAM SERVICES LLC

CANYON OPERATING LLC

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP

SAGE NATURAL RESOURCES LLC

MORAN FAMILY TRUST

GORDON, SCOTTM

LUNSFORD, IRVING Ill & GROVES, BARBARA EXEC OF CASTLEBERR
COFFEE, ROY C, Jr

MCLAIN, ROGER

SUMMERS, PAMELA G & DELBERT J

SWG PIPELINE LLC

ADKINS, ABI

PRINCE, MARK & PATRICIA

DUNLAP, SAMUEL E & KIMBERLY C

KIRK, SENNETT,IIl, TRS, CLAYTON D SKILES TRUST & CLAIRE
PAYNE, CARLA JO

Market Value

$5,520,420
$4,994,030
$2,994,230
$2,425,750
$1,897,710
$934,310
$791,820
$576,910
$514,130
$784,503
$1,494,015
$396,696
$473,249
$571,139
$372,540
$365,637
$540,000
$893,209
$2,614,602
$1,380,908

Taxable Value

$5,520,420
$4,994,030
$2,994,230
$2,425,750
$1,897,710
$934,310
$791,820
$576,910
$514,130
$435,607
$402,926
$396,696
$386,337
$385,214
$372,540
$365,637
$365,525
$339,633
$339,577
$334,053

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

994490
928007
594104

SMILEY ROAD WCID NO 1
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MEEKS, MICHELLE CROSSLAND ETAL
GREEN MEADOWS COMMUNITY INC
SMILEY ROAD, LTD

Market Value

$220,000
$8,521,159
$2,143,886

Taxable Value
$220,000

$59,665
$15,832

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

594104
948173

SMILEY ROAD WCID NO 2
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SMILEY ROAD, LTD
FUNDERBURGH, RENEE

Market Value

$27,951,423
$44,000

Taxable Value

$397,680
$44,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

954744
344295
890595
1031555
914298
834821
510893
595738
473028
867958
813897
1001052
592382
985467
88766
686777
995814
912019
992865
796602

SOUTHLAKE CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SADDLEBACK ACRES LP

WHITE, THOMAS W

LEGACY LIMITED, LLC

FOSTER, TIMOTHY J SR & MARIA D

LEICHER, LYNDON K & KIMBERLY V

MILANI, JOHN C & CHRISTEN

PATINO, LAURA

MAHONE, MATTHEW J & LEIGH ANNE

SEXHUS, SANFORD C & ZOE N

MILNER, JAMES EUGENE & MARY JO TR OF JACK EDWARD MILNE
SCOTHORN, STEWART & DIANA

WEST, RONALD TED & DIANE HUDSON TR WEST REVOCABLE TRU
MCNEEL, JUDI

HARRISON, DAMON

DALDEN CORP

RATLIFF, JEREMIAH J & BEATRICE C

EIFLING, MICHAEL

PRESTON, MICHAEL R & JOAN M

NAUGHTON, AMY L & BRIAN J

ALVAREZ, DAVID & ROBERTA REVOCABLE TRUST

Market Value

$5,560,345
$2,788,613
$1,952,078
$2,400,000
$2,183,807
$2,137,774
$2,044,249
$2,090,097
$1,498,464
$1,464,931
$1,620,000
$1,700,000
$1,205,408
$1,183,089
$1,181,636
$1,174,829
$1,167,030
$1,159,014
$1,141,500
$1,414,410

Taxable Value

$5,560,345
$2,530,356
$1,952,078
$1,920,000
$1,747,046
$1,664,369
$1,635,399
$1,589,203
$1,498,464
$1,464,931
$1,296,000
$1,285,000
$1,205,408
$1,183,089
$1,181,636
$1,174,829
$1,167,030
$1,159,014
$1,141,500
$1,131,528

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

836777
1003015
954576
1019730
867221
890408
883508
883506
790492
829947
848847
994061
826291
886638
829930
1002987
923689
980061
851981
673443

THE COLONY CITY OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TXFM INC

HUDSON MF LLC

LMG VENTURES LLC

THE RESIDENCES OF LAKE DISTRICT NO 1 LTD
AUSTIN RANCH PHASE VI INVESTORS LLC

TXFM INC

THE RESIDENCES OF AUSTIN RANCHNO. 4 M LLC
THE RESIDENCES OF AUSTIN RANCH NO.3 M LLC
ARNO.5,LLC

ARPHASE 2 LLC

MEMORIAL DRIVE TX PARTNERS, LLC

BLUE ATLANTIC STONEBRIAR LP

VR ESTANCIA HOLDINGS LP

LMG VENTURES LLC

AR PHASE 1 LLC

LD3 MF LLC

TAYLOR MORRISON OF TEXAS INC

THE RESIDENCES OF AUSTIN RANCH NO. 7 LTD ETAL
CASCADES BY WINDSOR 1 LLC & CASCADES BY WINDSOR 1A LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

Market Value

$124,299,947
$91,363,320
$87,705,208
$82,023,905
$78,731,600
$67,049,090
$66,264,730
$59,422,881
$59,274,511
$59,267,129
$44,354,857
$39,220,470
$36,632,750
$36,448,764
$33,849,018
$29,022,200
$25,246,235
$25,110,973
$21,322,665
$19,013,222

Taxable Value

$124,299,947
$91,363,320
$87,705,208
$82,023,905
$78,731,600
$67,049,090
$66,264,730
$59,422,881
$59,274,511
$59,267,129
$44,354,857
$39,220,470
$36,632,750
$36,448,764
$33,849,018
$29,022,200
$25,246,235
$25,110,973
$21,322,665
$18,957,102

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

503639

838312

973640

863528

1003000
1007075
1020117
1019373
1013360
1019036
1013574
1021250
1012757
1012415
1015370
1019766
1010540
1012945
1019800
1012690

THE LAKES FWSD
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

DR HORTON TXLTD

CADG REGATTAlI LLC

AUBREY AGGREGATES LLC

ZT EQUIPMENT, LLC

ZT EQUIPMENT LLC

THOMAS, BLAIR & REUTHER, DEBBIE & GIBB, SUKHUI & BARNHOUS
VANDERPOOL, DEMITRA R & LE'CHRISTOPHER M
KHAN, MOHAMMED HAFEEZU & GROVER, GAMAN
MACIAS, DAVID R CARRASCO & ALISA M CARRASCO
OUATTARA, NAGUINBAN ISMAEL

BARRERA, MARCEL ESTEVAN

BATTLE, ROBERT E Illl & CASSANDRA K

BOX, BRIAN R & COURTNEY A

BYRD, MARK & BOOZER, PATRICIA

HIRSCHFELDER, LINDSEY & STEPHEN

ROBERTS, SEAN & BROOKE

ROSS, SUZANNE

CORDOVA, LUIS M & DESIREE H

D'LAMANT, CYNTHIA L

DUCKWORTH, CHRISTOPHER RYAN & JESSICA

Market Value

$42,356,495
$6,241,183
$3,411,841
$950,000
$518,650
$375,134
$365,583
$352,262
$346,680
$291,812
$290,869
$289,431
$288,462
$283,382
$280,806
$279,656
$277,676
$274,095
$274,009
$273,219

Taxable Value

$30,158,311
$2,148,858
$1,265,779
$950,000
$518,650
$375,134
$365,583
$352,262
$346,680
$291,812
$290,869
$289,431
$288,462
$283,382
$280,806
$279,656
$277,676
$274,095
$274,009
$273,219

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

1009954
712490
605109
377927
893901
992681
937084
673443
431977
916620
319890
684200
963093
916617
336188
412720
859666
915650
837462
937357

TROPHY CLUB MUD NO 1
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TROPHY CLUB 18 LLC

TROPHY CLUB EQUITIES LLC

4663 OKEECHOBEE BLVD & PALM BEACH HOLDINGS(2002)
CLUBCORP GOLF TEXLP P/S

ARMORE Il - QUORUM LLC

NAP TROPHY CLUB LP

JLISLLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

SCOTT, LARRY P & LAURIE ANN LLC

WONDERLAND PLAZA LLC

RANDALL'S FOOD & DRUG, LP

ST2 TC BUILDING LP

MS & BS INVESTMENTS, INC

TROPHY CLUB REAL ESTATE LLC

DREES CUSTOM HOMES LP

ASHTON DALLAS RESIDENTIAL LLC

HARVEY'S RACQUET CLUB APARTMENTS, LTD

CP TROPHY CLUB LLC

SEJ ASSET MANAGEMENT & INVESTMENT COMPANY
RR WEBSTER FAMILY, LLC

Market Value

$17,000,000
$8,449,780
$7,690,897
$6,479,633
$6,439,600
$6,360,568
$5,167,700
$4,400,390
$3,205,207
$3,090,538
$3,021,046
$2,932,693
$2,900,000
$2,779,604
$2,754,029
$2,391,110
$2,300,000
$2,262,852
$2,250,000
$2,200,000

Taxable Value

$17,000,000
$8,449,780
$7,690,897
$6,479,633
$6,439,600
$6,360,568
$5,167,700
$4,400,390
$3,205,207
$3,090,538
$3,021,046
$2,932,693
$2,900,000
$2,779,604
$2,754,029
$2,391,110
$2,300,000
$2,262,852
$2,250,000
$2,200,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

992467
830043
828879
821652
877949
715610
968872
728682
734852
782682
905390
817032
782687
813077
837783
706527
830449
887769
1008009
885805

TROPHY CLUB PID NO 1 EMERGENCY SERVICE
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SRIVASTAVA ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC
OTTO, STEPHEN R

LANGLEY, IAN A & SHERIDAN

HILLMAN, JACQUELINE & ROBERT
ANDREWS, TROY J & ERICA J

RUTAN, CHARLES A & JUDITH A

ANDRICKS, SCOTT HENRY & JENNIFER LYNN
HARRISON, GREGORY & HEATHER
NEWMAN, GLENN W & DELLANNE W
VAUGHAN, TYSON

BAKER, SCOTT G & ALICIA D TRS BAKER JOINT REVOCABLE LIVI
AMMANN, CHRISTOPHER J & JILL L
DEHAVEN, DAVID L & ELIZABETH

NGUYEN, THIEN & KIM DINH

RAWE, HEIDI & JEREMY

EHRENBERG, PETER & JUDY

DIPILLA, ALISON & TODD

LOBERG, KIRK D & RICHARDSON, ANGELA C
LEWIS, MIKE & CHRISTA

KURTZ, TIMOTHY & JOLIANA

Market Value

$954,715
$858,356
$812,000
$808,222
$794,301
$788,539
$788,093
$786,425
$785,650
$785,021
$783,834
$780,000
$778,861
$778,000
$775,000
$774,314
$774,060
$772,041
$771,787
$771,000

Taxable Value

$954,715
$858,356
$812,000
$808,222
$794,301
$788,539
$788,093
$786,425
$785,650
$785,021
$783,834
$780,000
$778,861
$778,000
$775,000
$774,314
$774,060
$772,041
$771,787
$771,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

1009954
712490
673443
605109
377927
893901
992681
937084
431977
916620
319890
684200
963093
916617
336188
412720
859666
915650
837462
937357

TROPHY CLUB TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TROPHY CLUB 18 LLC

TROPHY CLUB EQUITIES LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

4663 OKEECHOBEE BLVD & PALM BEACH HOLDINGS(2002)
CLUBCORP GOLF TEXLP P/S

ARMORE Il - QUORUM LLC

NAP TROPHY CLUB LP

JLISLLC

SCOTT, LARRY P & LAURIE ANN LLC

WONDERLAND PLAZA LLC

RANDALL'S FOOD & DRUG, LP

ST2 TC BUILDING LP

MS & BS INVESTMENTS, INC

TROPHY CLUB REAL ESTATE LLC

DREES CUSTOM HOMES LP

ASHTON DALLAS RESIDENTIAL LLC

HARVEY'S RACQUET CLUB APARTMENTS, LTD

CP TROPHY CLUB LLC

SEJ ASSET MANAGEMENT & INVESTMENT COMPANY
RR WEBSTER FAMILY, LLC

Market Value

$17,000,000
$8,449,780
$8,049,710
$7,690,897
$6,479,633
$6,439,600
$6,360,568
$5,167,700
$3,205,207
$3,090,538
$3,021,046
$2,932,693
$2,900,000
$2,779,604
$2,754,029
$2,391,110
$2,300,000
$2,262,852
$2,250,000
$2,200,000

Taxable Value

$17,000,000
$8,449,780
$8,049,710
$7,690,897
$6,479,633
$6,439,600
$6,360,568
$5,167,700
$3,205,207
$3,090,538
$3,021,046
$2,932,693
$2,900,000
$2,779,604
$2,754,029
$2,391,110
$2,300,000
$2,262,852
$2,250,000
$2,200,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

932564
716625
666573
673443
697451
373285
777640
842990
673534
673547
673444
740862
673436
601353
419231
673429
353582
674429
673582
703878

WESTLAKE TOWN OF
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

CS KINROSS LAKE PARKWAY LLC

HW 2421 LAND LP

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

LEE, MARGARET B, IND EXECUTOR, LEE, SAM W ESTATE

WESTLAKE RETAIL ASSOC LTD

MCI METRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SVCS
ZAYO GROUP LLC

SPRINT SPECTRUM LP

DIRECTV LLC

TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP

PAC-VAN, INC.

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

170 RETAIL ASSOCIATES LTD

MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INC
FMR TEXAS LTD P/S

170 RETAIL ASSOCIATES LTD

AT&T CORP

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Market Value

$102,349,727
$4,038,850
$320,220
$268,960
$1,613,951
$953,303
$83,400
$61,460
$56,650
$51,630
$18,480
$13,860
$6,410
$8,095,109
$1,469
$740
$1,160,440
$842

$430
$877,083

Taxable Value

$89,456,385
$326,001
$320,220
$268,960
$191,283
$151,685
$83,400
$61,460
$56,650
$51,630
$18,480
$13,860
$6,410
$5,674
$1,469
$740
$266

$1

$0

$0

True Automation, Inc.



